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Title sponsor The Little Big Group

Crew

Ross Le Noa/ Domonic
Volante

2 Paul Trebert/ Jason Carre

Dave Oliveira / Victor
Nobrega

Dale Crowsley / Will
Rutherford

5 Ed Fossey/ Conor Carre

6 Darryl Morris / Steve gully

10

11

12

Nick Duquemin / Phil
Ferbrache

Neil Cotillard / David
Jardine

Andy Corner / Ade Camp
John Le Brun/ Timothy
Hamon

Chris Torode/ Nick
Saunders

Richard Manning / Simon
Bonny

Guernsey Rally 2025 Title Sponsor Little Big Group

Final Entry List
Car CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor
Royal Mash Vintage Vodka Ford 2500 D  157673/10/
Escort MK2
Ford Escort MK2 20000 C  55145/13/
Signsolutions Ford Escort mk2 2500 D 304160/
FRG Escort MK2 2500 D  11807/9/
Proton Satria Millington 2500 E  FOSSE908038EJOFY 25/ n/a
Skoda Morris Marine & Motors R5 1600 E 156639/12/
rally 2
Ford Escort 2500 D  88763/7/
Subaru Impreza R5 1998 E 112001/
Ford Fiesta R200 1600 B  Corne601245jaj9nt/
BMW E30 2499 D  827066/13/
Peugeot 205 GTi6 16v 1999 FWD2 54638/6/ 67241
Cr hire & rozel shipping ford 2400 D JMCLCC/

Escort MK1
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No
14

15
16

17

18
19
20

21
22

23

24

25

26
27

28
29

Crew

Gary Duquemin / Paul
Ferbrache

Craig Robert/ Chris Guille

Fraser Torode/ George
Symons

Joao Rodrigues / Declan

Good

Angus Torode/ Adam Creed
Kevin Rumens/ Kay Taylor

Paul Vibert/ Nick Le
Masurier

Andy Henry/ Nick Gregg
Nathan Nicolle/ Romany
Stephens

Richard Le Marquand/
Trevor Rabet

Karl Robert / Luke
Saunders

Gary Robert/ Dean
Chandler

Tim Le Lacheur / Pete Sims

John Eborall/ Alex
Rosamond

Keith Pinel/ Matt Pinel

Jonathan Robilliard/
Gregory Robert

Car
Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk1
Peugeot 205 GTI

Ford Escort MK1

Peugeot 205 GTi
Ford Escort
Island Technology Ford RS 1300

Ford Escort RS

RGA Consulting Engineers BMW
130i

Ford Escort Mk 1

Ford Escort mk?2

Renault Clio Rs 182

Ford Escort
Peugeot 106 GTi

Lotus Sunbeam
Citroen C2

CC Class Club

1998

2354
2000

1998

1998
2000
1340

2500
3000

2000

1998

1998

2500
1600

1998
1600

C

FWD2

FWD2

FWD2

15179/9 / N/a

110510/9/
126390/10/

159591/

122749/6/
48623/8/
451437/11/

24491/13/
455133/9/

562581/14/ 400033/6

79714/18/

ROBER904300GJ9KN/

79479/8/ N/IA
15982/17/

Thc

ROBIL703228JD9KN/
ROBER505107GG9ER

Entrant/Sponsor



No
30

31

32

33

34
35
36
37

38

39

Crew

Khan Holden / James
Mallandaine

Trevor Le Page/ Gemma Le
Page

Adam Le Ray/ Dave Harvey

Andrew Robilliard/ Martyn
Vidamour

Josh Morris/ Jamie Trebert
Mark Scott/ Elithabeth Scott
Phil Vedier / Ricky Ogier
John Le Cheminant/ Megan
Digard

Diogo Sousa/ Lottie De La
Mare

Robert De St Paer/ Sam
Simon

Car
Honda Civic

Ford Escort MK2

Karting Guernsey Honda Civic

EG

Citroen Saxo

Mazda Mx5
bmw compact
Peugeot 206 gti
Ford Escort g3

Citroen Saxo VTS

Ford Escort MK2

There are 38 entries, and 38 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

CC
1996

2500

1981

1587

1800
3000
1998
1998

1595

2500

Class
FWD2

FWD2

Club
1/

32246/5/ 135730/5

129341/5/ 74486/6

47506/9/

78924/

49633/10/
65852/21/
30178/70/

131068/11/ 132329/7

451625/5/

Entrant/Sponsor

These results became Final on Saturday 1st March 2025 at 17:55 GMT and were signed by Ron Allen (Clerk of the Course)
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Car Cls
1 D

6 E

5 E
15 D
7 D

Final

Crew

Ross Le
Noa/
Domonic
Volante

Darryl
Morris /
Steve gully
Ed Fossey/
Conor
Carre

Craig
Robert/
Chris Guille
Nick
Duquemin /
Phil
Ferbrache

Vi
(T
Ca

2

BN
¢¢¢ 0‘\
) : ) 75
A Lt
LITTLE
BIG GROUP
Title sponsor The Little Big Group

s,
1,
e

%%

Guernsey Rally 2025 Title Sponsor Little Big Group

Individual Times

1
1:03.0

1:05.0

1:06.0

1:09.0

1:08.0

2
1:03.0

1:04.0

1:04.0

1:07.0

1:06.0

3
1:03.3

1:03.6

1:03.1

1:06.8

1:06.7

4
1:02.2

1:04.0

1:02.7

1:07.4

1:06.6

5
2:18.1

2:19.6

2:15.5

2:22.8

2:24.2

6
2:11.9

2:14.8

2:08.0

2:18.5

2:17.2

7
2:14.7

2:15.8

2:13.1

2:18.3

2:21.5

In Position Order

8
2:08.4

2:10.1

2:11.4

2:13.8

2:14.2

2:13.3

2:13.8

2:16.4

2:16.8

for Friday to MC 2
9 10 11 12 Penalty
2:11.2 2:05.2 2:10.8 2:06.3

2:07.5 2:12.0 2:06.4

2:119 2:12.8 2:12.0 0:30.0

Car 5 Penalty details:- 0:30 for |
2:12.7 2:145 2:10.3

2:10.2 2:16.8 2:11.6
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Car Cls
2 C

3 D
11 FWD2
17 C
19 C
14 C

Crew

Paul
Trebert/
Jason
Carre

Dave
Oliveira /
Victor
Nobrega

Chris
Torode/
Nick
Saunders
Joao
Rodrigues /
Declan
Good

Kevin
Rumens/
Kay Taylor
Gary
Duquemin /
Paul
Ferbrache

1
1:07.0

1:09.0

1:10.0

1:11.0

1:10.3

1:11.0

2
1:07.0

1:07.0

1:13.2

1:09.0

1:09.0

1:09.6

3
1:06.2

1:07.2

1:08.9

1:08.6

1:10.5

1:09.6

4
1:06.9

1:05.6

1:07.7

1:12.4

1:08.3

1:08.4

5
2:21.5

2:23.4

2:28.7

2:32.2

2:32.8

2:31.4

6
2:17.0

2:19.4

2:20.8

2:27.0

2:25.5

2:24.2

7
2:19.8

2:20.1

2:25.0

2:31.0

2:26.4

2:23.8

8
2:16.4

2:14.0

2:16.5

2:20.0

2:21.2

2:25.4

9
2:19.2

2:18.4

2:25.2

2:22.2

2:28.8

2:26.1

10
2:14.2

2:12.0

2:13.8

2:22.0

2:21.6

2:19.8

11
2:16.5

2:17.7

2:23.3

2:23.5

2:24.5

2:27.2

12 Penalty
2:14.4

2:13.1

2:15.1

2:17.3

2:18.2

2:21.3



Car
16

22

18

12

23

24

Cls
FWD2

FWD2

Crew

Fraser
Torode/
George
Symons
Nathan
Nicolle/
Romany
Stephens
Angus
Torode/
Adam
Creed
Richard
Manning /
Simon
Bonny
Andy
Corner /
Ade Camp
Richard Le
Marquand/
Trevor
Rabet

Karl Robert
/ Luke
Saunders

1
1:25.0

1:10.5

1:12.0

1:11.0

1:11.0

1:13.2

1:13.7

2
1:16.0

1:09.0

1:10.0

1:10.1

1:10.0

1:10.0

1:10.0

3
1:13.6

1:08.9

1:11.5

1:08.0

1:10.2

1:10.6

1:09.5

4
1:12.3

1:08.8

1:10.1

1:08.4

1:09.0

1:08.1

1:09.1

5
2:30.0

2:33.6

2:40.1

2:36.3

2:35.6

2:37.0

2:41.3

6
2:23.0

2:25.8

2:27.4

2:25.3

2:27.2

2:27.1

2:30.0

7
2:27.1

2:32.1

2:29.7

2:35.5

2:30.7

2:32.6

2:33.8

8
2:19.0

2:23.0

2:22.4

2:19.7

2:25.4

2:23.7

2:27.8

9
2:23.6

2:27.2

2:26.0

2:40.0

2:28.1

2:32.9

2:28.6

10
2:16.7

2:22.7

2:18.3

2:19.4

2:22.9

2:22.5

2:23.7

11
2:21.7

2:27.3

2:30.2

2:28.7

2:29.7

2:30.0

2:25.9

12 Penalty
2:14.0

2:22.1

2:18.2

2:19.4

2:24.1

2:21.0

2:21.6



Car
32

21

25

20

28

30

27

Cls
FWD2

FWD2

FWD2

Crew

Adam Le
Ray/ Dave
Harvey

Andy
Henry/ Nick
Gregg

Gary
Robert/
Dean
Chandler

Paul Vibert/
Nick Le
Masurier

Keith Pinel/
Matt Pinel

Khan
Holden /
James
Mallandaine

John
Eborall/
Alex
Rosamond

1
1:18.1

1:13.1

1:15.1

1:15.1

1:14.3

1:15.5

1:24.4

2
1:14.1

1:10.0

1:15.0

1:12.0

1:13.3

1:14.1

1:16.4

3
1:12.5

1:11.5

1:12.1

1:13.3

1:12.8

1:13.0

1:16.4

4
1:11.8

1:08.2

1:12.1

1:11.6

1:12.1

1:12.3

1:14.2

5
2:40.8

2:35.1

2:38.9

2:39.5

2:47.0

2:46.8

2:58.5

6
2:36.8

2:28.6

2:33.4

2:36.9

2:32.6

2:33.1

2:31.4

7
2:30.2

2:31.9

2:35.2

2:38.9

2:42.3

2:50.8

2:35.5

8
2:27.7

2:26.6

2:29.6

2:32.0

2:30.5

2:30.9

2:28.5

9
2:27.2

2:29.3

2:36.2

2:36.9

2:39.4

2:39.2

2:35.0

10

11

12

2:22.1 2:25.0 2:18.3

2:243 2:299 2215

Car 21 Penalty details:-
2:289 2:339 2:26.8

2:29.8

2:27.0

2:27.0

2:27.2

2:35.8

2:39.8

2:37.2

2:35.3

2:30.0

2:28.2

2:25.7

2:28.4

Penalty

0:30.0

0:30 for |



Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Penalty

34 C Josh 1:19.4 1:146 1:13.7 1:123 2:56.4 2:40.5 2:36.2 2:40.8 2:33.9 2:32.1 2:31.9 2:30.2
Morris/
Jamie
Trebert
31 D Trevor Le 1:28.8 1:15.1 1:12.2 1:12.2 2:43.6 2:29.5 2:38.7 2:27.0 2:48.1 2:48.0 2:46.0 2:44.0
Page/
Gemma Le
Page
8 E Nell 1:11.0 1:10.0 1:09.3 1:09.4 2515 2:39.0 2:46.4 2:40.7 2:38.3 2:26.5 2:40.8 3:12.0
Cotillard /
David
Jardine
33 B Andrew 1:21.1 1:19.1 1:18.6 1:18.7 2:495 2:47.7 2459 2454 2453 2415 2:47.8 2:43.7
Robilliard/
Martyn
Vidamour
37 C John Le 1:20.5 1:19.6 1:19.9 1:18.9 2:52.2 2:50.8 2:47.9 2:44.8 2:49.0 2442 2:46.8 2:394
Cheminant/
Megan
Digard
38 B Diogo 1:33.9 1:27.8 1:23.1 1:219 3:08.1 3:03.8 3:11.3 3:.04.3 311.3 3:035 3:02.1 3:059 1:00.0
Sousa/
Lottie De La
Mare
Car 38 Penalty details:- 1:00 for :
In



Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Penalty
4 D Dale 1:07.0 1:04.0 1:04.0 1:03.3 2:18.1 2:28.2 2:22.8 2:16.9 2:18.6 2:11.9 19.00.0 19:00.0
Crowsley /
Will
Rutherford
29 B Jonathan 1:16.3 1:135 1:13.4 1:13.3 2:39.6 2:31.1 19:00.0 19:00.0 2:35.8 2:29.0 2:33.5 2:27.0
Robilliard/
Gregory
Robert
36 FWD2 Phil Vedier/ 1:19.0 1:16.7 1:17.3 1:16.8 2:50.2 3:51.9 19:00.0 19:00.0 19:00.0 19:00.0 19:00.0 19:00.0
Ricky Ogier
35 D Mark Scott/ 1:17.4 17:00.0 17:00.0 17:00.0 19:00.0 19:00.0 19:00.0 19:00.0 2:49.0 2:42.1 2:47.7 2:39.2 1:00.0
Elithabeth
Scott

Car 35 Penalty details:- 1:00 for :

10 D John Le 1:09.0 1:08.0 1:07.8 1:07.3 19:00.0 19:00.0 19:00.0 19:00.0 19:00.0 19:00.0 19:00.0 19:00.0
Brun/
Timothy

LlAan~aAn

Times shown like this are notional or penalised



Stagel Stage?2 Stage3 Stage4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage Stage 11

Lihou Lihou Lihou Lihou Vaugrat Vale Vaugrat Vale Vaugrat 10 Vaugrat
SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 Vale SS11
0.87 0.87 0.87 0.87 1.87 1.85 1.87 1.85 1.87 SS10 1.87 miles
miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles 1.85

miles

These results became Final on Saturday 1st March 2025 at 17:55 GMT and were signed by Ron Allen (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

Stage
12
Vale
SS12
1.85
miles
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Car

Title sponsor The Little Big Group

Cls

0%E2s

LITTLE
BIG GROUP

Crew

7
i,

Total
Friday

Final

13

14

These Competitors have only reached SSF 28
21:38.1 3:31.4 5:20.1

1

15

D

Ross Le
Noa/
Domonic
Volante
Craig
Robert/
Chris Guille
Ed Fossey/
Conor
Carre
Darryl
Morris /
Steve gully
Dave
Oliveira /
Victor
Nobrega
Paul
Trebert/
Jason
Carre

Nick
Duquemin /
Phil
Ferbrache

22:37.5

22:24.3

21:56.1

22:46.9

22:46.1

22:39.8

3:39.4

3:30.1

3:45.9

3:38.5

3:47.8

3:39.2

5:.01.1

5:27.7

5:40.1

5:39.1

5:32.0

5:38.1

Guernsey Rally 2025 Title Sponsor Little Big Group

Individual Times

15

3:51.0

3:48.3

3:45.8

4:02.8

3:57.7

4:11.4

4:20.3

16

4:52.4

4:47.9

4:54.3

5:12.9

5:06.3

5:14.1

5:09.3

17

3:41.0

3:38.0

3:41.0

3:51.0

3:53.3

4:03.8

3:56.1

18

4:45.7

4:42.8

4:46.6

4:51.0

4:58.3

5:09.0

5:02.4

in Position Order

19

3:37.7

3:36.0

3:36.9

3:47.8

3:50.6

3:52.3

3:52.9

20

4:48.5

4:45.6

4:56.3

4:53.6

5:01.8

4:57.0

5:03.3

21

2:45.1

2:39.9

3:02.5

2:40.5

2:44.7

2:41.7

2:46.4

22

2:36.6

2:37.4

2:34.9

2:43.7

2:41.0

2:33.0

2:40.2

for Saturday

23

2:33.8

2:33.6

2:37.7

2:34.6

2:36.2

2:38.0

2:40.6

24

2:31.4

2:29.0

2:31.2

2:30.8

2:36.6

2:31.5

2:38.6

25

2:29.4

2:30.7

2:33.3

2:35.6

2:36.4

2:36.9

2:38.1

26

2:30.2

2:29.0

2:29.0

2:32.3

2:41.3

2:32.9

2:35.9

to MC 4

27

2:32.1

2:31.2

2:34.8

2:41.0

2:39.0

2:35.3

2:35.8

28 Pe

2:32.1

2:29.0

2:31.5

2:36.8

2:42.6

2:34.5

2:35.8
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Car
11

16

14

32

19

18

24

23

Cls
FWD2

FWD2

FWD2

FWD2

Crew
Chris
Torode/
Nick
Saunders
Fraser
Torode/
George
Symons
Andy
Corner /
Ade Camp
Gary
Duquemin /
Paul
Ferbrache
Adam Le
Ray/ Dave
Harvey
Kevin
Rumens/
Kay Taylor
Angus
Torode/
Adam
Creed

Karl Robert
/ Luke
Saunders
Richard Le
Marquand/
Trevor
Rabet

Total
Friday
23:28.2

24:02.0

24:23.9

23:57.8

24:44.6

23:57.1

24:15.9

24:35.0

24:28.7

13
3:53.3

3:54.1

3:52.0

3:56.8

4:07.0

3:57.3

4:15.5

4:11.4

4:11.0

14
5:28.5

5:39.6

5:32.2

5:40.8

5:31.3

5:47.8

5:58.9

5:54.8

6:23.3

15
3:59.1

4:01.0

3:56.6

4:13.1

4:10.9

4:18.0

4:13.5

4:09.1

4:10.4

16
5:11.9

5:14.1

5:14.1

5:14.1

5:14.1

5:14.1

5:14.1

5:14.1

5:14.1

17
3:54.0

3:51.2

3:52.1

4:05.1

4:00.8

4:11.7

4:02.0

4:03.6

4:01.7

18
5:00.8

4:59.0

5:07.1

5:12.3

5:09.3

5:18.5

5:04.7

5:15.2

5:13.9

19
3:51.0

3:47.3

3:51.1

3:59.0

3:57.5

4:00.3

3:55.8

3:53.8

3:58.2

20
5:04.6

4:58.3

5:04.9

5:09.1

5:07.7

5:11.4

5:04.5

5:07.1

5:14.0

21
2:46.9

2:47.0

2:50.3

2:47.6

2:51.5

2:54.4

2:52.0

2:55.1

2:59.2

22
2:44.6

2:40.8

2:42.6

2:51.2

2:44.3

2:44.9

2:48.7

2:48.7

2:46.6

23
2:42.3

2:41.3

2:46.6

2:42.7

2:46.5

2:47.4

2:46.4

2:48.1

2:52.8

24
2:42.8

2:39.1

2:41.8

2:46.5

2:43.0

2:44.9

2:48.3

2:43.5

2:44.5

25
2:43.8

3:02.0

2:44.7

2:43.6

2:43.3

2:47.0

2:51.2

2:47.4

2:52.1

26
2:46.8

2:44.1

2:41.3

2:46.6

2:43.0

2:44.1

2:45.5

2:41.5

2:48.1

27
2:435

21471

21451

2:45.9

2:41.7

2:46.7

2:47.1

2:42.8

2:54.1

28 Pe
2:44.0

2:45.3

2:41.4

2:50.7

2:40.2

2:44.2

2:43.4

2:39.6

2:48.4



Car
12

25

21

20

34

28

27

Cls

FWD2

Crew
Richard
Manning /
Simon
Bonny
Gary
Robert/
Dean
Chandler

Andy
Henry/ Nick
Gregg

Paul Vibert/
Nick Le
Masurier
Josh
Morris/
Jamie
Trebert
Keith Pinel/
Matt Pinel
Neil
Cotillard /
David
Jardine

John
Eborall/
Alex
Rosamond

Total
Friday
24:21.8

25:17.2

25:00.0

25:31.8

26:02.0

25:39.3

26:34.9

25:51.2

13
4:12.3

4:12.0

4:29.8

4:15.7

4:24.7

4:38.6

4:02.0

4:37.5

14
6:00.0

5:47.3

6:00.2

6:05.2

5:49.9

6:11.7

5:48.2

6:05.2

15
4:27.0

4:11.7

4:26.0

4:09.7

4:17.2

4:21.6

4:08.9

4:29.8

16
5:14.1

5:14.1

5:14.1

5:14.1

5:14.1

5:14.1

5:34.2

5:14.1

17
4:18.7

4:06.9

4:15.8

4:09.3

4:15.2

4:19.3

4:09.6

4:24.1

18
5:27.3

5:25.0

5:20.0

5:25.6

6:00.7

5:24.3

5:13.7

5:42.3

19
4:08.0

4:03.1

4:14.0

4:04.7

4:05.4

4:07.5

3:56.0

4:22.1

20
5:18.3

5:25.2

5:19.6

5:54.0

5:35.0

5:25.5

5:08.7

5:31.6

21
2:57.7

2:56.4

2:57.0

3:05.2

3:01.5

3:05.9

2:49.4

3:03.6

22
2:58.6

2:47.1

2:56.0

2:56.9

2:53.0

3:13.2

2:53.0

3:02.7

23
2:51.0

2:52.2

2:52.7

2:59.2

2:56.0

2:58.3

2:44.2

3:00.8

24
2:48.6

2:44.7

2:53.9

2:56.1

2:49.1

2:56.1

2:46.8

3:02.5

25 26 27 28
2:47.4 2:49.7 2:459 2:46.4

2:52.1 2:42.7 2:48.2 2:41.4

Car 25 Penalty details:-

2:54.3 2:53.8 2:55.6 2:53.5

2:59.5 2:56.3 3:00.2 2:55.5

2:53.6 2:47.9 2:53.2 2:48.9

3:00.6 2:58.4 2:58.5 2:58.8

2:42.0 2:48.5 2:43.3 2:42.4

Car 8 Penalty details:-

3:00.1 3:03.6 3:14.6 3:12.8

Pe

1:(

7

3:(
51



Total

Car Cls Crew Friday 13 14
30 FWD2 Khan 25:45.6 4:38.6 6:16.4

Holden /
James
Mallandaine

33 B Andrew 27:24.3 4:33.0 6:31.3

Robilliard/
Martyn
Vidamour

4 D Dale 56:14.8 3:36.1 5:35.6

Crowsley /
will
Rutherford

29 B Jonathan 58:12.5 4:30.9 5:47.4

Robilliard/
Gregory
Robert

35 D Mark Scott/ 2:20:15.4 5:00.0 6:53.9

Elithabeth
Scott

36 FWD2 Phil Vedier/ 2:05:51.9 20:00.0 22:00.0 20:00.0 22:00.0 20:00.0 22:00.0 20:00.0 22:00.0

Ricky Ogier

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage
13 14 15 16 17
Saviour Andrew  Saviour Andrew  Saviour
SS13 SS14 SS15 SS16 SS17
2.46 3.20 2.46 3.20 2.46
miles miles miles miles miles

16
5:14.1

5:14.1

5:08.9

5:14.1

5:14.1

Stage

19

Saviour
SS19
2.46
miles

17
4:24.4

4:27.7

3:51.4

4:08.1

4:52.7

18
5:49.5

5:56.1

4:53.0

5:30.2

6:08.5

19
4:21.6

4:21.6

3:42.5

4:06.0

4:36.7

Stage Stage 21
20 Reservoir
Andrew SS21
SS20 2.10
3.20 miles
miles

Stage
26
Petit
Bot
SS26
1.72
miles

26 27
2:59.4 3:00.5

3:03.5 3:06.8

2:35.8 2:36.2

2:52.4 2:51.9

3:51.0 3:07.7

3:22.8 3:10.3

Stage 27
Reservoir
SS27
2.10
miles

28 Pe

2:56.7

3:13.7

2:39.4

2:51.0

3:30.3

3:17.4

Petit
Bot
SS28
1.72
miles

Stage



These results became Final on Saturday 1st March 2025 at 17:55 GMT and were signed by Ron Allen (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car

Cls

Final

Crew

Ross Le
Noa/
Domonic
Volante

Paul
Trebert/
Jason
Carre

Dave
Oliveira /
Victor
Nobrega
Dale
Crowsley /
Will
Rutherford

(U
'm\\‘?e“‘

2(

BN
¢¢¢ 0‘\
) : ) 75
A Lt
LITTLE s
BIG GROUP
Title sponsor The Little Big Group

Tep,

Guernsey Rally 2025 Title Sponsor Little Big Group

Individual Times

1
1:03.0

1:07.0

1:09.0

1:07.0

2
1:03.0

1:07.0

1:07.0

1:04.0

3
1:03.3

1:06.2

1:07.2

1:04.0

4
1:02.2

1:06.9

1:05.6

1:03.3

5
2:18.1

2:21.5

2:23.4

2:18.1

6
2:11.9

2:17.0

2:19.4

2:28.2

In Starting Order

7
2:14.7

2:19.8

2:20.1

2:22.8

for Friday to MC 2
8 9 10 11 12 Penalty
2:08.4 2:11.2 2:052 2:10.8 2:06.3

2:16.4

2:14.0

2:16.9

2:19.2

2:18.4

2:18.6

2:14.2 2:16.5 2:14.4

2:120 2:17.7 2:13.1

2:11.9 19:00.0 19:00.0
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Car Cls
5 E

6 E

7 D

8 E

9 B
10 D
11 FWD2

Crew

Ed Fossey/
Conor
Carre

Darryl
Morris /
Steve gully
Nick
Duquemin /
Phil
Ferbrache
Neil
Cotillard /
David
Jardine
Andy
Corner /
Ade Camp
John Le
Brun/
Timothy
Hamon
Chris
Torode/
Nick
Saunders

1
1:06.0

1:05.0

1:08.0

1:11.0

1:11.0

1:09.0

1:10.0

2
1:04.0

1:04.0

1:06.0

1:10.0

1:10.0

1:08.0

1:13.2

3
1:03.1

1:03.6

1:06.7

1:09.3

1:10.2

1:07.8

1:08.9

4
1:02.7

1:04.0

1:06.6

1:09.4

1:09.0

1:07.3

1:07.7

5
2:15.5

2:19.6

2:24.2

2:51.5

2:35.6

6
2:08.0

2:14.8

2:17.2

2:39.0

2:27.2

7
2:13.1

2:15.8

2:21.5

2:46.4

2:30.7

8
2:11.4

2:10.1

2:14.2

2:40.7

2:25.4

9
2:13.8

2:13.3

2:16.8

2:38.3

2:28.1

10 11 12
2:11.9 2:12.8 2:12.0

Car 5 Penalty detalils:-
2:07.5 2:12.0 2:.06.4

2:10.2 2:16.8 2:11.6

2:26.5 2:40.8 3:12.0

2:22.9 2:29.7 2241

19:00.0 19:00.0 19:00.0 19:00.0 19:00.0 19:00.0 19:00.0 19:00.0

2:28.7

2:20.8

2:25.0

2:16.5

2:25.2

2:13.8 2:23.3 2:15.1

Penalty
0:30.0

0:30 for |



Car
12

14

15

16

17

18

19

Cls

FWD2

FWD2

Crew

Richard
Manning /
Simon
Bonny

Gary
Duquemin /
Paul
Ferbrache

Craig
Robert/
Chris Guille

Fraser
Torode/
George
Symons

Joao
Rodrigues /
Declan
Good
Angus
Torode/
Adam
Creed
Kevin
Rumens/
Kay Taylor

1
1:11.0

1:11.0

1:09.0

1:25.0

1:11.0

1:12.0

1:10.3

2
1:10.1

1:09.6

1:07.0

1:16.0

1:09.0

1:10.0

1:09.0

3
1:08.0

1:09.6

1:06.8

1:13.6

1:08.6

1:11.5

1:10.5

4
1:08.4

1:08.4

1:07.4

1:12.3

1:12.4

1:10.1

1:08.3

5
2:36.3

2:31.4

2:22.8

2:30.0

2:32.2

2:40.1

2:32.8

6
2:25.3

2:24.2

2:18.5

2:23.0

2:27.0

2:27.4

2:25.5

7
2:35.5

2:23.8

2:18.3

2:27.1

2:31.0

2:29.7

2:26.4

8
2:19.7

2:25.4

2:13.8

2:19.0

2:20.0

2:22.4

2:21.2

9
2:40.0

2:26.1

2:16.4

2:23.6

2:22.2

2:26.0

2:28.8

10
2:19.4

2:19.8

2:12.7

2:16.7

2:22.0

2:18.3

2:21.6

11
2:28.7

2:27.2

2:14.5

2:21.7

2:23.5

2:30.2

2:24.5

12 Penalty
2:19.4

2:21.3

2:10.3

2:14.0

2:17.3

2:18.2

2:18.2



Car
20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Cls

FWD2

Crew 1

Paul Vibert/ 1:15.1
Nick Le
Masurier

Andy 1:13.1
Henry/ Nick
Gregg

Nathan 1:10.5
Nicolle/

Romany

Stephens

Richard Le 1:13.2
Marquand/

Trevor

Rabet

Karl Robert 1:13.7
/ Luke

Saunders

Gary 1:15.1
Robert/

Dean

Chandler

Tim Le 1:15.0
Lacheur /

Pete Sims

2
1:12.0

1:10.0

1:09.0

1:10.0

1:10.0

1:15.0

1:10.7

3
1:13.3

1:11.5

1:08.9

1:10.6

1:09.5

1:12.1

1:10.7

4
1:11.6

1:08.2

1:08.8

1:08.1

1:09.1

1:12.1

1:09.0

5
2:39.5

2:35.1

2:33.6

2:37.0

2:41.3

2:38.9

2:34.9

6
2:36.9

2:28.6

2:25.8

2:27.1

2:30.0

2:33.4

2:25.1

7
2:38.9

2:31.9

2:32.1

2:32.6

2:33.8

2:35.2

2:33.5

8
2:32.0

2:26.6

2:23.0

2:23.7

2:27.8

2:29.6

2:22.7

9
2:36.9

2:29.3

2:27.2

2:32.9

2:28.6

2:36.2

10 11 12
2:29.8 2:35.8 2:30.0

2:243 2:299 2215

Car 21 Penalty details:-
2:22.7 2:27.3 2221

2:225 2:30.0 2:21.0

2:23.7 2:259 2:21.6

2:289 2:339 2:26.8

Penalty

0:30.0

0:30 for |



Car
27

28

29

30

31

32

33

Cls

FWD2

FWD2

Crew

John
Eborall/
Alex
Rosamond

Keith Pinel/
Matt Pinel

Jonathan
Robilliard/
Gregory
Robert
Khan
Holden /
James
Mallandaine
Trevor Le
Page/
Gemma Le
Page
Adam Le
Ray/ Dave
Harvey
Andrew
Robilliard/
Martyn
Vidamour

1
1:24.4

1:14.3

1:16.3

1:15.5

1:28.8

1:18.1

1:21.1

2
1:16.4

1:13.3

1:13.5

1:14.1

1:15.1

1:14.1

1:19.1

3
1:16.4

1:12.8

1:13.4

1:13.0

1:12.2

1:12.5

1:18.6

4
1:14.2

1:12.1

1:13.3

1:12.3

1:12.2

1:11.8

1:18.7

5
2:58.5

2:47.0

2:39.6

2:46.8

2:43.6

2:40.8

2:49.5

6
2:31.4

2:32.6

2:31.1

2:33.1

2:29.5

2:36.8

2:47.7

7
2:35.5

2:42.3

8
2:28.5

2:30.5

19:00.0 19:00.0

2:50.8

2:38.7

2:30.2

2:45.9

2:30.9

2:27.0

2:27.7

2:45.4

9
2:35.0

2:39.4

2:35.8

2:39.2

2:48.1

2:27.2

2:45.3

10
2:27.2

2:27.0

2:29.0

2:27.0

2:48.0

2:22.1

2:41.5

11
2:35.3

2:39.8

2:33.5

2:37.2

2:46.0

2:25.0

2:47.8

12 Penalty
2:28.4

2:28.2

2:27.0

2:25.7

2:44.0

2:18.3

2:43.7



Car
34

35

36

37

38

39

Cls
C

FWD2

Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Josh 1:19.4 1:146 1:13.7 1:12.3 2:56.4 2405 2:36.2 2:40.8 2:33.9 2:321 2:31.9 2:30.2
Morris/
Jamie
Trebert
Mark Scott/ 1:17.4 17:00.0 17:00.0 17:00.0 19:00.0 19:00.0 19:00.0 19:00.0 2:49.0 2:42.1 2:47.7 2:39.2

Elithabeth
Scott

Car 35 Penalty details:-

Phil Vedier/ 1:19.0 1:16.7 1:17.3 1:16.8 2:50.2 3:51.9 19:00.0 19:00.0 19:00.0 19:00.0 19:00.0 19:00.0
Ricky Ogier

John Le 1:20.5 1:19.6 1:19.9 1:18.9 2:52.2 2:50.8 2:47.9 2:44.8 2:49.0 2442 2:46.8 2:394
Cheminant/

Megan

Digard

Diogo 1:33.9 1:27.8 1:23.1 1:21.9 3:081 3:03.8 3:11.3 3:04.3 3:11.3 3:035 3:02.1 3:05.9
Sousa/

Lottie De La

Mare

Car 38 Penalty detalils:-

Robert De 1:12.0 1:09.3 1:07.9 1:07.5 2:57.3 2:30.2 2:41.3
St Paer/

CAanrns CirnaAan

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Penalty

1:00.0

1:00 for :

1:00.0

1:00 for :
In



Stagel Stage?2 Stage3 Stage4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage Stage 11

Lihou Lihou Lihou Lihou Vaugrat Vale Vaugrat Vale Vaugrat 10 Vaugrat
SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 Vale SS11
0.87 0.87 0.87 0.87 1.87 1.85 1.87 1.85 1.87 SS10 1.87 miles
miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles 1.85

miles

These results became Final on Saturday 1st March 2025 at 17:55 GMT and were signed by Ron Allen (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

Stage
12
Vale
SS12
1.85
miles
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Guernsey Rally 2025 Title Sponsor Little Big Group

0%Em

z
oo LITTLE %,
BIG GROUP s,

Final Individual Times in Starting Order for Saturday to MC 4

Total
Car Cls Crew Friday 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 Pe

1 D Ross Le 21:38.1 3:31.4 5:20.1 3:51.0 4524 3:41.0 4:457 3:37.7 4:485 2:451 2:36.6 2:33.8 2:31.4 2:29.4 2:30.2 2:32.1 2:32.1
Noa/
Domonic
Volante

2 C Paul 22:46.1 3:47.8 5:32.0 4:11.4 5:141 4:03.8 5:09.0 3:52.3 4:57.0 2:41.7 2:33.0 2:38.0 2:31.5 2:36.9 2:32.9 2:35.3 2:34.5
Trebert/
Jason
Carre

3 D Dave 22:46.9 3:385 5:39.1 3:57.7 5:06.3 3:53.3 4:58.3 3:50.6 5:01.8 2:44.7 2:41.0 2:36.2 2:36.6 2:36.4 2:41.3 2:39.0 2:42.6
Oliveira /
Victor
Nobrega

4 D Dale 56:14.8 3:36.1 5:35.6 4:05.2 5:08.9 3:51.4 4:53.0 3:42.5 4:58.5 2:45.9 2:445 2:39.7 2:35.4 2:35.9 2:35.8 2:36.2 2:39.4
Crowsley /
Will
Rutherford

5 E Ed Fossey/ 22:24.3 3:30.1 5:27.7 3458 4543 3410 4:46.6 3:36.9 4:56.3 3:02.5 2:34.9 2:37.7 2:31.2 2:33.3 2:29.0 2:34.8 2:31.5
Conor
Carre

6 E Darryl 21:56.1 3:45.9 5:40.1 4:02.8 5:12.9 3:551.0 4:51.0 3:47.8 4:53.6 2:40.5 2:43.7 2:34.6 2:30.8 2:35.6 2:32.3 2:41.0 2:36.8
Morris /
Steve gully

7 D Nick 22:39.8 3:39.2 5:38.1 4:20.3 5:09.3 3:56.1 5:024 3529 5033 2:46.4 2:40.2 2:40.6 2:38.6 2:38.1 2:35.9 2:35.8 2:35.8
Duquemin /
Phil
Ferbrache
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Car Cls
8 E

9 B
10 D
11 FWD2
12 D
14 C
15 D
16 FwWD2

Crew
Neil
Cotillard /
David
Jardine

Andy
Corner/
Ade Camp
John Le
Brun/
Timothy
Hamon
Chris
Torode/
Nick
Saunders
Richard
Manning /
Simon
Bonny
Gary
Duquemin /
Paul
Ferbrache
Craig
Robert/
Chris Guille
Fraser
Torode/
George
Symons

Total
Friday
26:34.9

24:23.9

2:36:32.1

23:28.2

24:21.8

23:57.8

22:37.5

24:02.0

13
4:02.0

3:52.0

4:01.0

3:53.3

4:12.3

3:56.8

3:39.4

3:54.1

14
5:48.2

5:32.2

5:43.6

5:28.5

6:00.0

5:40.8

5:01.1

5:39.6

15
4:08.9

3:56.6

4:25.0

3:59.1

4:27.0

4:13.1

3:48.3

4:01.0

16
5:34.2

5:14.1

5:48.9

5:11.9

5:14.1

5:14.1

4:47.9

5:14.1

17
4:09.6

3:52.1

4:13.9

3:54.0

4:18.7

4:05.1

3:38.0

3:51.2

18
5:13.7

5:07.1

5:29.3

5:00.8

5:27.3

5:12.3

4:42.8

4:59.0

19
3:56.0

3:51.1

3:51.0

4:08.0

3:59.0

3:36.0

3:47.3

20
5:08.7

5:04.9

5:04.6

5:18.3

5:09.1

4:45.6

4:58.3

21
2:49.4

2:50.3

2:46.9

2:57.7

2:47.6

2:39.9

2:47.0

22
2:53.0

2:42.6

2:44.6

2:58.6

2:51.2

2:37.4

2:40.8

23
2:44.2

2:46.6

2:42.3

2:51.0

2:42.7

2:33.6

2:41.3

24
2:46.8

2:41.8

2:42.8

2:48.6

2:46.5

2:29.0

2:39.1

25
2:42.0

2:44.7

2:43.8

2:47.4

2:43.6

2:30.7

3:02.0

26 27 28
2:48.5 2:43.3 2:42.4

Car 8 Penalty details:-

2:41.3 2:45.1 2:41.4

2:46.8 2:43.5 2:44.0

2:49.7 2:45.9 2:46.4

2:46.6 2:45.9 2:50.7

2:29.0 2:31.2 2:29.0

2:441 2:47.1 2:45.3

Pe

3:(
51



Car Cls
17 C
18 FWD2
19 C
20 B
21 D
22 D
23 C
24 C
25 FWD2

Crew

Joao
Rodrigues /
Declan
Good
Angus
Torode/
Adam
Creed
Kevin
Rumens/
Kay Taylor
Paul Vibert/
Nick Le
Masurier

Andy
Henry/ Nick
Gregg
Nathan
Nicolle/
Romany
Stephens
Richard Le
Marquand/
Trevor
Rabet

Karl Robert
/ Luke
Saunders
Gary
Robert/
Dean
Chandler

Total
Friday
23:56.2

24:15.9

23:57.1

25:31.8

25:00.0

24:11.0

24:28.7

24:35.0

25:17.2

13
3:515

4:15.5

3:57.3

4:15.7

4:29.8

3:52.8

4:11.0

4:11.4

4:12.0

14
5:57.9

5:58.9

5:47.8

6:05.2

6:00.2

5:29.4

6:23.3

5:54.8

5:47.3

15
4:13.0

4:13.5

4:18.0

4:09.7

4:26.0

4:04.1

4:10.4

4:09.1

4:11.7

16

5:14.1

5:14.1

5:14.1

5:14.1

5:14.1

5:14.1

5:14.1

5:14.1

17

4:02.0

4:11.7

4:09.3

4:15.8

3:55.7

4:01.7

4:03.6

4:06.9

18

5:04.7

5:18.5

5:25.6

5:20.0

5:06.8

5:13.9

5:15.2

5:25.0

19

3:55.8

4:00.3

4:04.7

4:14.0

3:52.0

3:58.2

3:53.8

4:03.1

20

5:04.5

5:11.4

5:54.0

5:19.6

5:05.0

5:14.0

5:07.1

5:25.2

21

2:52.0

2:54.4

3:05.2

2:57.0

2:49.0

2:59.2

2:55.1

2:56.4

22

2:48.7

2:44.9

2:56.9

2:56.0

2:41.6

2:46.6

2:48.7

21471

23

2:46.4

2:47.4

2:59.2

2:52.7

2:44.1

2:52.8

2:48.1

2:52.2

24

2:48.3

2:44.9

2:56.1

2:53.9

2:38.0

2:44.5

2:43.5

2:44.7

25

2:51.2

2:47.0

2:59.5

2:54.3

2:52.1

2:47.4

2:52.1

26

2:45.5

2:44.1

2:56.3

2:53.8

2:48.1

2:41.5

2:42.7

27

21471

2:46.7

3:00.2

2:55.6

2:54.1

2:42.8

2:48.2

28 Pe

2:43.4

2:44.2

2:55.5

2:53.5

2:48.4

2:39.6

2:41.4



Car

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

Cls

FWD2

FWD2

Crew

Tim Le
Lacheur /
Pete Sims
John
Eborall/
Alex
Rosamond
Keith Pinel/
Matt Pinel
Jonathan
Robilliard/
Gregory
Robert
Khan
Holden /
James
Mallandaine
Trevor Le
Page/
Gemma Le
Page
Adam Le
Ray/ Dave
Harvey
Andrew
Robilliard/
Martyn
Vidamour

Total
Friday

14:41.6

25:51.2

25:39.3

58:12.5

25:45.6

26:33.2

24:44.6

27:24.3

13

4:37.5

4:38.6

4:30.9

4:38.6

5:00.0

4:07.0

4:33.0

14

6:05.2

6:11.7

5:47.4

6:16.4

5:31.3

6:31.3

15

4:29.8

4:21.6

4:09.6

4:32.5

4:10.9

4:40.9

16

5:14.1

5:14.1

5:14.1

5:14.1

17

4:24.1

4:19.3

4:08.1

4:24.4

18

5:42.3

5:24.3

5:30.2

5:49.5

19

4:22.1

4:07.5

4:06.0

4:21.6

20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28
Car 25 Penalty details:-

5:31.6 3:03.6 3:02.7 3:00.8 3:02.5 3:00.1 3:03.6 3:14.6 3:12.8

5:25,5 3:05.9 3:13.2 2:58.3 2:56.1 3:00.6 2:58.4 2:58.5 2:58.8

5:17.1 2:57.0 3:05.0 3:00.9 2:56.2 2:51.8 2:52.4 2:51.9 2:51.0

5:46.0 3:09.3 3:01.3 3:07.2 2:59.6 3:00.8 2:59.4 3:00.5 2:56.7

5:14.1 4:00.8 5:09.3 3:57.5 5:07.7 2:51.5 2:44.3 2:46.5 2:43.0 2:43.3 2:43.0 2:41.7 2:40.2

5:14.1 4:27.7 5:56.1 4:21.6 5:39.5 3:06.4 3:08.4 3:04.3 3:03.9 3:03.1 3:03.5 3:06.8 3:13.7

Pe
1:(
7



Car Cls
34 C
35 D
36 FWD2
37 C
38 B
39 D

Total
Crew Friday
Josh 26:02.0
Morris/
Jamie
Trebert
Mark Scott/ 2:20:15.4
Elithabeth
Scott
Phil Vedier / 2:05:51.9
Ricky Ogier
John Le 27:34.0
Cheminant/
Megan
Digard
Diogo 31:37.0
Sousa/
Lottie De La
Mare
Robert De 12:45.5
St Paer/
Sam Simon

13 14

15

16

17

18 19 20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28 Pe

4:24.7 51499 4172 6:14.1 4152 6:00.7 4:05.4 5:35.0 3:01.5 2:53.0 2:56.0 2:49.1 2:53.6 2:47.9 2:53.2 2:48.9

5:00.0 6:53.9 5:00.0 5:14.1 4:52.7 6:085 4:36.7 6:00.5 3:10.2 3:08.8 3:02.9 3:09.3 4:09.0 3:51.0 3:07.7 3:30.3

20:00.0 22:00.0 20:00.0 22:00.0 20:00.0 22:00.0 20:00.0 22:00.0 3:16.4 3:29.9 3:08.2 3:24.5 3:15.3 3:22.8 3:10.3 3:17.4

5:00.0 6:28.3 4:35.0 56:14.1 4:25.7 5:33.8 4:249 5:37.7 3:10.1 3:38.3

5:00.0 7:00.0

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage
13
Saviour
SS13
2.46
miles

Andrew  Saviour

Stage Stage Stage Stage

14 15

16

17

Andrew  Saviour

SS14 SS15 SS16 SS17
3.20 2.46 3.20 2.46
miles miles miles miles

20:00.0 22:00.0 20:00.0 22:00.0 20:00.0 22:00.0 3:55.3 3:50.6

Stage
18
Andrew
SS18
3.20
miles

Stage
19
Saviour
SS19
2.46
miles

Stage
20
Andrew
SS20
3.20
miles

Stage 21  Stage
Reservoir 22
SS21 Petit
2.10 Bot
miles SS22
1.72
miles

Stage 23
Reservoir
SS23
2.10
miles

Stage
24
Petit
Bot
SS24
1.75
miles

Stage 25
Reservoir
SS25
2.10
miles

Stage
26
Petit
Bot
SS26
1.72
miles

Stage 27
Reservoir
SS27
2.10
miles

Stage
28
Petit
Bot
SS28
1.72
miles



These results became Final on Saturday 1st March 2025 at 17:55 GMT and were signed by Ron Allen (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.



https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

Car
Class B
9

20

27

33

Cls

Final

2

(VS
'm\\‘?e“‘

BN,

Q" 0‘\
()e ) 5
Rars? _; .
LITTLE 5,
BIG GROUP Srey,

Title sponsor The Little Big Group

Guernsey Rally 2025 Title Sponsor Little Big Group

Individual Times in Class Order for Friday

Crew 1

Andy 1:11.0
Corner/

Ade Camp

Paul Vibert/ 1:15.1
Nick Le
Masurier
John
Eborall/
Alex
Rosamond

1:24.4

Andrew 1:21.1
Robilliard/
Martyn

Vidamour

1:10.0

1:12.0

1:16.4

1:19.1

1:10.2

1:13.3

1:16.4

1:18.6

1:09.0

1:11.6

1:14.2

1:18.7

2:35.6

2:39.5

2:58.5

2:49.5

2:27.2

2:36.9

2:31.4

2:47.7

2:30.7

2:38.9

2:35.5

2:45.9

2:25.4

2:32.0

2:28.5

2:45.4

2:28.1

2:36.9

2:35.0

2:45.3

10

2:22.9

2:29.8

2:27.2

2:41.5

to MC 2

11

2:29.7

2:35.8

2:35.3

2:47.8

12 Penalty

2:24.1

2:30.0

2:28.4

2:43.7


https://www.rallies.info/www.guernseyrally.net
https://www.rallies.info/www.guernseyrally.net

Car Cls
38 B
29 B

Class C

2 C
17 C
19 C
14 C

Crew

Diogo
Sousa/
Lottie De La
Mare

Jonathan
Robilliard/
Gregory
Robert

Paul
Trebert/
Jason
Carre

Joao
Rodrigues /
Declan
Good

Kevin
Rumens/
Kay Taylor
Gary
Duquemin /
Paul
Ferbrache

1
1:33.9

1:16.3

1:07.0

1:11.0

1:10.3

1:11.0

2
1:27.8

1:13.5

1:07.0

1:09.0

1:09.0

1:09.6

3
1:23.1

1:13.4

1:06.2

1:08.6

1:10.5

1:09.6

4
1:21.9

1:13.3

1:06.9

1:12.4

1:08.3

1:08.4

5
3:08.1

2:39.6

2:21.5

2:32.2

2:32.8

2:31.4

6 7 8
3:03.8 3:11.3 3:04.3

2:31.1 19:00.0 19:00.0

2:17.0 2:19.8 2:16.4

2:27.0 2:31.0 2:20.0

2:255 2:26.4 2:21.2

2:242 2:23.8 2:254

9
3:11.3

2:35.8

2:19.2

2:22.2

2:28.8

2:26.1

10 11 12
3:03.5 3:02.1 3:05.9

Car 38 Penalty details:-

2:29.0 2:335 2:27.0

2:14.2 2:16.5 2:14.4

2:22.0 2:235 2:17.3

2:21.6 2:245 2:18.2

2:19.8 2:27.2 2:21.3

Penalty
1:00.0

1:00 for :
In



Car
23

24

28

34

37

Class D
1

15

Cls

Crew

Richard Le
Marquand/
Trevor
Rabet

Karl Robert
/ Luke
Saunders

Keith Pinel/
Matt Pinel

Josh
Morris/
Jamie
Trebert

John Le
Cheminant/
Megan
Digard

Ross Le
Noa/
Domonic
Volante
Craig
Robert/
Chris Guille

1
1:13.2

1:13.7

1:14.3

1:19.4

1:20.5

1:03.0

1:09.0

2
1:10.0

1:10.0

1:13.3

1:14.6

1:19.6

1:03.0

1:07.0

3
1:10.6

1:09.5

1:12.8

1:13.7

1:19.9

1:03.3

1:06.8

4
1:08.1

1:09.1

1:12.1

1:12.3

1:18.9

1:02.2

1:07.4

5
2:37.0

2:41.3

2:47.0

2:56.4

2:52.2

2:18.1

2:22.8

6
2:27.1

2:30.0

2:32.6

2:40.5

2:50.8

2:11.9

2:18.5

7
2:32.6

2:33.8

2:42.3

2:36.2

2:47.9

2:14.7

2:18.3

8
2:23.7

2:27.8

2:30.5

2:40.8

2:44.8

2:08.4

2:13.8

9
2:32.9

2:28.6

2:39.4

2:33.9

2:49.0

2:11.2

2:16.4

10
2:22.5

2:23.7

2:27.0

2:32.1

2:44.2

2:05.2

2:12.7

11
2:30.0

2:25.9

2:39.8

2:31.9

2:46.8

2:10.8

2:14.5

12 Penalty
2:21.0

2:21.6

2:28.2

2:30.2

2:39.4

2:06.3

2:10.3



Car

22

12

21

31

Cls

Crew

Nick
Duquemin /
Phil
Ferbrache
Dave
Oliveira /
Victor
Nobrega

Nathan
Nicolle/
Romany
Stephens
Richard
Manning /
Simon
Bonny
Andy
Henry/ Nick
Gregg

Trevor Le
Page/
Gemma Le
Page

1
1:08.0

1:09.0

1:10.5

1:11.0

1:13.1

1:28.8

2
1:06.0

1:07.0

1:09.0

1:10.1

1:10.0

1:15.1

3
1:06.7

1:07.2

1:08.9

1:08.0

1:11.5

1:12.2

4
1:06.6

1:05.6

1:08.8

1:08.4

1:08.2

1:12.2

5
2:24.2

2:23.4

2:33.6

2:36.3

2:35.1

2:43.6

6
2:17.2

2:19.4

2:25.8

2:25.3

2:28.6

2:29.5

7
2:21.5

2:20.1

2:32.1

2:35.5

2:31.9

2:38.7

8
2:14.2

2:14.0

2:23.0

2:19.7

2:26.6

2:27.0

9
2:16.8

2:18.4

2:27.2

2:40.0

2:29.3

2:48.1

10
2:10.2

2:12.0

2:22.7

2:19.4

2:24.3

11
2:16.8

2:17.7

2:27.3

2:28.7

2:29.9

12
2:11.6

2:13.1

2:22.1

2:19.4

2:21.5

Car 21 Penalty details:-
2:48.0 2:46.0 2:44.0

Penalty

0:30.0

0:30 for |



Car Cls

4 D

35 D

10 D
Class E

6 E

5 E

8 E

Class FWD2

Crew

Dale
Crowsley /
Will
Rutherford
Mark Scott/
Elithabeth
Scott

John Le
Brun/

Timothy
Hamon

Darryl
Morris /
Steve gully
Ed Fossey/
Conor
Carre

Neil
Cotillard /
David
Jardine

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
1:07.0 1:04.0 1:04.0 1:03.3 2:18.1 2:28.2 2:22.8 2:16.9 2:18.6 2:11.9 19:00.0 19:00.0

1:17.4 17:00.0 17:00.0 17:00.0 19:00.0 19:00.0 19:00.0 19:00.0 2:49.0 2:42.1 2:47.7 2:39.2

Car 35 Penalty details:-

1:09.0 1:08.0 1:07.8 1:07.3 19:00.0 19:00.0 19:00.0 19:00.0 19:00.0 19:00.0 19:00.0 19:00.0

1:05.0 1:04.0 1:03.6 1:04.0 2:19.6 2:14.8 2:15.8 2:10.1 2:13.3 2:.075 2:12.0 2:06.4

1:06.0 1:04.0 1:03.1 1:02.7 2:155 2:08.0 2:13.1 2:11.4 2:13.8 2:11.9 2:128 2:12.0

Car 5 Penalty details:-

1:11.0 1:10.0 1:09.3 1:094 2515 2:39.0 2:46.4 2:40.7 2:38.3 2:265 2:40.8 3:12.0

Penalty

1:00.0

1:00 for :

0:30.0

0:30 for |



Car
11

16

18

32

25

30

36

Cls
FWD2

FWD2

FWD2

FWD2

FWD2

FWD2

FWD2

Crew

Chris
Torode/
Nick
Saunders
Fraser
Torode/
George
Symons
Angus
Torode/
Adam
Creed
Adam Le
Ray/ Dave
Harvey
Gary
Robert/
Dean
Chandler
Khan
Holden /
James

Mallandaine

1
1:10.0

1:25.0

1:12.0

1:18.1

1:15.1

1:15.5

Phil Vedier / 1:19.0

NiAalar NAiAr

2
1:13.2

1:16.0

1:10.0

1:14.1

1:15.0

1:14.1

1:16.7

3
1:08.9

1:13.6

1:11.5

1:12.5

1:12.1

1:13.0

1:17.3

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

4
1:07.7

1:12.3

1:10.1

1:11.8

1:12.1

1:12.3

1:16.8

5
2:28.7

2:30.0

2:40.1

2:40.8

2:38.9

2:46.8

2:50.2

6
2:20.8

2:23.0

2:27.4

2:36.8

2:33.4

2:33.1

7
2:25.0

2:27.1

2:29.7

2:30.2

2:35.2

2:50.8

8
2:16.5

2:19.0

2:22.4

2:27.7

2:29.6

2:30.9

9
2:25.2

2:23.6

2:26.0

2:27.2

2:36.2

2:39.2

10
2:13.8

2:16.7

2:18.3

2:22.1

2:28.9

2:27.0

11
2:23.3

2:21.7

2:30.2

2:25.0

2:33.9

2:37.2

12 Penalty
2:15.1

2:14.0

2:18.2

2:18.3

2:26.8

2:25.7

3:51.9 19:00.0 19:00.0 19:00.0 19:00.0 19:00.0 19:00.0



Stagel Stage?2 Stage3 Stage4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage Stage 11

Lihou Lihou Lihou Lihou Vaugrat Vale Vaugrat Vale Vaugrat 10 Vaugrat
SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 Vale SS11
0.87 0.87 0.87 0.87 1.87 1.85 1.87 1.85 1.87 SS10 1.87 miles
miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles 1.85

miles

These results became Final on Saturday 1st March 2025 at 17:55 GMT and were signed by Ron Allen (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

Stage
12
Vale
SS12
1.85
miles


https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

Car
Class B

20

27

33

29

Class C

14

BNQ

p4 ;@‘7 Y

-() fay? -5

ot LITTLE
BIG GROUP

Title sponsor The Little Big Group

Cls Crew

Andy
Corner/
Ade Camp
Paul Vibert/
Nick Le
Masurier
John
Eborall/
Alex
Rosamond
Andrew
Robilliard/
Martyn
Vidamour
Jonathan
Robilliard/
Gregory
Robert

Paul
Trebert/
Jason
Carre

Gary
Duquemin /
Paul
Ferbrache

z
e,

Total
Friday

24:23.9

25:31.8

25:51.2

27:24.3

58:12.5

22:46.1

23:57.8

13

3:52.0

4:15.7

4:37.5

4:33.0

4:30.9

3:47.8

3:56.8

Final

14

5:32.2

6:05.2

6:05.2

6:31.3

5:47.4

5:32.0

5:40.8

Guernsey Rally 2025 Title Sponsor Little Big Group

15

3:56.6

4:09.7

4:29.8

4:40.9

4:09.6

4:11.4

4:13.1

16

5:14.1

5:14.1

5:14.1

5:14.1

5:14.1

5:14.1

5:14.1

17

3:52.1

4:09.3

4:24.1

4:27.7

4:08.1

4:03.8

4:05.1

Individual Times

18

5:07.1

5:25.6

5:42.3

5:56.1

5:30.2

5:09.0

5:12.3

in Class Order

19

3:51.1

4:04.7

4:22.1

4:21.6

4:06.0

3:52.3

3:59.0

20

5:04.9

5:54.0

5:31.6

5:39.5

5:17.1

4:57.0

5:09.1

21

2:50.3

3:05.2

3:03.6

3:06.4

2:57.0

2:41.7

2:47.6

22

2:42.6

2:56.9

3:02.7

3:08.4

3:05.0

2:33.0

2:51.2

for Saturday

23

2:46.6

2:59.2

3:00.8

3:04.3

3:00.9

2:38.0

2:42.7

24

2:41.8

2:56.1

3:02.5

3:03.9

2:56.2

2:31.5

2:46.5

25

2:44.7

2:59.5

3:00.1

3:03.1

2:51.8

2:36.9

2:43.6

26

2:41.3

2:56.3

3:03.6

3:03.5

2:52.4

2:32.9

2:46.6

27

21451

3:00.2

3:14.6

3:06.8

2:51.9

2:35.3

2:45.9

to MC 4

28 Pe

2:41.4

2:55.5

3:12.8

3:13.7

2:51.0

2:34.5

2:50.7


https://www.rallies.info/www.guernseyrally.net
https://www.rallies.info/www.guernseyrally.net

Car Cls
19 C
24 C
23 C
34 C
28 C

Class D

1 D
15 D
3 D
7 D

Crew
Kevin
Rumens/
Kay Taylor
Karl Robert
/ Luke
Saunders
Richard Le
Marquand/
Trevor
Rabet
Josh
Morris/
Jamie
Trebert
Keith Pinel/
Matt Pinel

Ross Le
Noa/
Domonic
Volante
Craig
Robert/
Chris Guille
Dave
Oliveira /
Victor
Nobrega
Nick
Duquemin /
Phil
Ferbrache

Total
Friday
23:57.1

24:35.0

24:28.7

26:02.0

25:39.3

21:38.1

22:37.5

22:46.9

22:39.8

13
3:57.3

4:11.4

4:11.0

4:24.7

4:38.6

3:31.4

3:39.4

3:38.5

3:39.2

14
5:47.8

5:54.8

6:23.3

5:49.9

6:11.7

5:20.1

5:01.1

5:39.1

5:38.1

15
4:18.0

4:09.1

4:10.4

4:17.2

4:21.6

3:51.0

3:48.3

3:57.7

4:20.3

16
5:14.1

5:14.1

5:14.1

5:14.1

5:14.1

4:52.4

4:47.9

5:06.3

5:09.3

17
4:11.7

4:03.6

4:01.7

4:15.2

4:19.3

3:41.0

3:38.0

3:53.3

3:56.1

18
5:18.5

5:15.2

5:13.9

6:00.7

5:24.3

4:45.7

4:42.8

4:58.3

5:02.4

19
4:00.3

3:53.8

3:58.2

4:05.4

4:07.5

3:37.7

3:36.0

3:50.6

3:52.9

20
5:11.4

5:07.1

5:14.0

5:35.0

5:25.5

4:48.5

4:45.6

5:01.8

5:03.3

21
2:54.4

2:55.1

2:59.2

3:01.5

3:05.9

2:45.1

2:39.9

2:44.7

2:46.4

22
2:44.9

2:48.7

2:46.6

2:53.0

3:13.2

2:36.6

2:37.4

2:41.0

2:40.2

23
2:47.4

2:48.1

2:52.8

2:56.0

2:58.3

2:33.8

2:33.6

2:36.2

2:40.6

24
2:44.9

2:43.5

2:44.5

2:49.1

2:56.1

2:31.4

2:29.0

2:36.6

2:38.6

25
2:47.0

2:47.4

2:52.1

2:53.6

3:00.6

2:29.4

2:30.7

2:36.4

2:38.1

26
2:44.1

2:41.5

2:48.1

2:47.9

2:58.4

2:30.2

2:29.0

2:41.3

2:35.9

27
2:46.7

2:42.8

2:541

2:53.2

2:58.5

2:32.1

2:31.2

2:39.0

2:35.8

28 Pe
2:44.2

2:39.6

2:48.4

2:48.9

2:58.8

2:32.1

2:29.0

2:42.6

2:35.8



Car Cls
12 D

Crew
Richard
Manning /
Simon
Bonny
Andy
Henry/ Nick
Gregg

21 D

Dale
Crowsley /
Will
Rutherford
Mark Scott/
Elithabeth
Scott

35 D

Class E

5 E Ed Fossey/
Conor
Carre
Darryl
Morris /
Steve gully
Neil
Cotillard /
David
Jardine

Class FWD2

11 FWD2 Chris
Torode/
Nick
Saunders

Total
Friday
24:21.8

25:00.0

56:14.8

2:20:15.4

22:24.3

21:56.1

26:34.9

23:28.2

13
4:12.3

4:29.8

3:36.1

5:00.0

3:30.1

3:45.9

4:02.0

3:53.3

14
6:00.0

6:00.2

5:35.6

6:53.9

5:27.7

5:40.1

5:48.2

5:28.5

15
4:27.0

4:26.0

4:05.2

5:00.0

3:45.8

4:02.8

4:08.9

3:59.1

16
5:14.1

5:14.1

5:08.9

5:14.1

4:54.3

5:12.9

5:34.2

5:11.9

17
4:18.7

4:15.8

3:51.4

4:52.7

3:41.0

3:51.0

4:09.6

3:54.0

18
5:27.3

5:20.0

4:53.0

6:08.5

4:46.6

4:51.0

5:13.7

5:00.8

19
4:08.0

4:14.0

3:42.5

4:36.7

3:36.9

3:47.8

3:56.0

3:51.0

20
5:18.3

5:19.6

4:58.5

6:00.5

4:56.3

4:53.6

5:08.7

5:04.6

21
2:57.7

2:57.0

2:45.9

3:10.2

3:02.5

2:40.5

2:49.4

2:46.9

22
2:58.6

2:56.0

2:44.5

3:08.8

2:34.9

2:43.7

2:53.0

2:44.6

23
2:51.0

2:52.7

2:39.7

3:02.9

2:37.7

2:34.6

2:44.2

2:42.3

24
2:48.6

2:53.9

2:35.4

3:09.3

2:31.2

2:30.8

2:46.8

2:42.8

25
2:47.4

2:54.3

2:35.9

4:09.0

2:33.3

2:35.6

2:42.0

2:43.8

26
2:49.7

27
2:45.9

28
2:46.4

2:53.8 2:55.6 2:53.5

2:35.8 2:36.2 2:39.4

3:51.0 3:07.7 3:30.3

2:29.0 2:34.8 2:315

2:32.3 2:41.0 2:36.8

2:48.5 2:43.3 2:42.4

Car 8 Penalty details:-

2:46.8 2:43.5 2:44.0

Pe

3:(
5



Car
16

32

18

25

30

36

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Cls
FWD2

FWD2

FWD2

FWD2

FWD2

FWD2

Crew
Fraser
Torode/
George
Symons
Adam Le
Ray/ Dave
Harvey
Angus
Torode/
Adam
Creed
Gary
Robert/
Dean
Chandler

Khan
Holden /
James
Mallandaine

Total
Friday
24:02.0

24:44.6

24:15.9

25:17.2

25:45.6

13
3:54.1

4:07.0

4:15.5

4:12.0

4:38.6

14
5:39.6

5:31.3

5:58.9

5:47.3

6:16.4

15
4:01.0

4:10.9

4:13.5

4:11.7

4:32.5

16
5:14.1

5:14.1

5:14.1

5:14.1

5:14.1

17
3:51.2

4:00.8

4:02.0

4:06.9

4:24.4

18
4:59.0

5:09.3

5:04.7

5:25.0

5:49.5

19
3:47.3

3:57.5

3:55.8

4:03.1

4:21.6

20
4:58.3

5:07.7

5:04.5

5:25.2

5:46.0

Phil Vedier / 2:05:51.9 20:00.0 22:00.0 20:00.0 22:00.0 20:00.0 22:00.0 20:00.0 22:00.0

Ricky Ogier

21
2:47.0

2:51.5

2:52.0

2:56.4

3:09.3

3:16.4

22
2:40.8

2:44.3

2:48.7

2:47.1

3:01.3

3:29.9

23
2:41.3

2:46.5

2:46.4

2:52.2

3:07.2

3:08.2

24
2:39.1

2:43.0

2:48.3

2:44.7

2:59.6

3:24.5

25 26 27 28
3:02.0 2:44.1 2:47.1 2:45.3

2:43.3 2:43.0 2:41.7 2:40.2

2:51.2 2:455 2:47.1 2:43.4

2:52.1 2:42.7 2:48.2 2:41.4

Car 25 Penalty details:-

3:00.8 2:59.4 3:00.5 2:56.7

3:15.3 3:22.8 3:10.3 3:17.4

Pe

1:(
7



Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage 21  Stage  Stage 23  Stage  Stage 25

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 Reservoir 22 Reservoir 24 Reservoir
Saviour Andrew  Saviour Andrew Saviour Andrew Saviour Andrew SS21 Petit SS23 Petit SS25
SS13 SSi14 SS15 SS16 SS17 SS18 SS19 SS20 2.10 Bot 2.10 Bot 2.10
2.46 3.20 2.46 3.20 2.46 3.20 2.46 3.20 miles SS22 miles SS24 miles
miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles 1.72 1.75
miles miles

These results became Final on Saturday 1st March 2025 at 17:55 GMT and were signed by Ron Allen (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

Stage
26
Petit
Bot
SS26
1.72
miles

Stage 27
Reservoir
SS27
2.10
miles

Stage
28
Petit
Bot
SS28
1.72
miles
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Car

These Competitors have only reached SSF 28

1

15

~N N W oy o

11
16

14
32
19
18
24
23

12

o
(T
,Lg\‘(\

2(

Cls

D

O O O m m ©

FWD2
FWD2

FWD2

FWD2

7*’44
BIG GROUP ey,

Title sponsor The Little Big Group

BN
0" “k
o ) 75
Gt &,
LITTLE

Crew

Ross Le Noa/ Domonic Volante

Craig Robert/ Chris Guille

Ed Fossey/ Conor Carre

Darryl Morris / Steve gully

Dave Oliveira / Victor Nobrega
Paul Trebert/ Jason Carre

Nick Duquemin / Phil Ferbrache
Chris Torode/ Nick Saunders
Fraser Torode/ George Symons
Andy Corner / Ade Camp

Gary Duquemin / Paul Ferbrache
Adam Le Ray/ Dave Harvey
Kevin Rumens/ Kay Taylor
Angus Torode/ Adam Creed
Karl Robert / Luke Saunders

Richard Le Marquand/ Trevor
Rabet

Richard Manning / Simon Bonny

Final

Overall Results

Car

Royal Mash Vintage Vodka Ford Escort
MK2

Ford Escort Mk1

Proton Satria Millington

Skoda Morris Marine & Motors R5 rally 2
Signsolutions Ford Escort mk2
Ford Escort MK2

Ford Escort

Peugeot 205 GTi6 16v

Peugeot 205 GTI

Ford Fiesta R200

Ford Escort

Karting Guernsey Honda Civic EG
Ford Escort

Peugeot 205 GTi

Ford Escort mk2

Ford Escort Mk 1

Cr hire & rozel shipping ford Escort MK1

Total

1:16:36.6

1:16:56.4
1:17:57.9
1:18:56.5
1:20:10.3
1:20:17.3
1:20:32.8
1:21:46.1
1:22:33.3
1:22:47.8
1:23:42.9
1:23:56.7
1:24:09.8
1:24:27.5
1:24:30.8
1:25:41.1

1:26:12.8

In Position Order

Cils OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

a b A WO WODNPEFEP NP PMMPFP ODNED

© 0 N oo o B~ WD

e el el e =
o M W N R O

'_\
\‘

Guernsey Rally 2025 Title Sponsor Little Big Group

to MC 4

Diff from Diff from
Leader car ahead

+0:19.8
+1:21.3
+2:19.9
+3:33.7
+3:40.7
+3:56.2
+5:09.5
+5:56.7
+6:11.2
+7:06.3
+7:20.1
+7:33.2
+7:50.9
+7:54.2
+9:04.5

+9:36.2

+0:19.8
+1:01.5
+0:58.6
+1:13.8
+0:07.0
+0:15.5
+1:13.3
+0:47.2
+0:14.5
+0:55.1
+0:13.8
+0:13.1
+0:17.7
+0:03.3
+1:10.3

+0:31.7
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Car
25
21
20
34
28

8
27
30
33

4
29

35

Cls
FWD2

mwmOoO O W

FWD2

D

Crew

Gary Robert/ Dean Chandler
Andy Henry/ Nick Gregg

Paul Vibert/ Nick Le Masurier
Josh Morris/ Jamie Trebert

Keith Pinel/ Matt Pinel

Neil Cotillard / David Jardine

John Eborall/ Alex Rosamond
Khan Holden / James Mallandaine

Andrew Robilliard/ Martyn
Vidamour

Dale Crowsley / Will Rutherford

Jonathan Robilliard/ Gregory
Robert

Mark Scott/ Elithabeth Scott

36 FWD2 Phil Vedier / Ricky Ogier

Car

Renault Clio Rs 182

Ford Escort RS

Island Technology Ford RS 1300
Mazda Mx5

Lotus Sunbeam

Subaru Impreza R5

Peugeot 106 GTi

Honda Civic

Citroen Saxo

FRG Escort MK2
Citroen C2

bmw compact
Peugeot 206 gti

Total

1:27:07.3
1:27:36.3
1:28:39.0
1:28:47.4
1:29:31.7
1:29:45.8
1:30:58.6
1:31:03.5
1:33:38.6

1:53:18.8
2:00:22.1

3:31:11.0
5:20:16.7

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

5

A O W W N ODN O

\I

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27
28

Diff from
Leader

+10:30.7
+10:59.7
+12:02.4
+12:10.8
+12:55.1
+13:09.2
+14:22.0
+14:26.9
+17:02.0

+36:42.2
+43:45.5

Diff from
car ahead

+0:54.5
+0:29.0
+1:02.7
+0:08.4
+0:44.3
+0:14.1
+1:12.8
+0:04.9
+2:35.1

+19:40.2
+7:03.3

29 +2:14:34.4 +1:30:48.9
30 +4:03:40.1 +1:49:05.7

These results became Final on Saturday 1st March 2025 at 17:55 GMT and were signed by Ron Allen (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Cls
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FWD2

FWD2

FWD2

20

Title sponsor The Little Big Group

BN
é" Q‘\
o ) 7 m
®ans? —5
LITTLE

(,,4,
BIG GROUP ey,

Crew

Ross Le Noa/ Domonic Volante
Paul Trebert/ Jason Carre

Dave Oliveira / Victor Nobrega
Dale Crowsley / Will Rutherford
Ed Fossey/ Conor Carre

Darryl Morris / Steve gully

Nick Dugquemin / Phil Ferbrache
Neil Cotillard / David Jardine
Andy Corner / Ade Camp

John Le Brun/ Timothy Hamon
Chris Torode/ Nick Saunders
Richard Manning / Simon Bonny
Gary Duquemin / Paul Ferbrache
Craig Robert/ Chris Guille
Fraser Torode/ George Symons
Joao Rodrigues / Declan Good
Angus Torode/ Adam Creed
Kevin Rumens/ Kay Taylor

Paul Vibert/ Nick Le Masurier
Andy Henry/ Nick Gregg

Final

Overall Results

Car

Ford Escort MK2

Signsolutions Ford Escort mk2

FRG Escort MK2

Proton Satria Millington

Skoda Morris Marine & Motors R5 rally 2
Ford Escort

Subaru Impreza R5

Ford Fiesta R200

BMW E30

Peugeot 205 GTi6 16v

Cr hire & rozel shipping ford Escort MK1
Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk1

Peugeot 205 GTI

Ford Escort MK1

Peugeot 205 GTi

Ford Escort

Island Technology Ford RS 1300

Ford Escort RS

Total

In Starting Order

Cls OIA

Penalty Pos Pos
Royal Mash Vintage Vodka Ford Escort MK2 1:16:36.6

1:20:17.3
1:20:10.3
1:53:18.8
1:17:57.9
1:18:56.5
1:20:32.8
1:29:45.8
1:22:47.8
3:06:13.8
1:21:46.1
1:26:12.8
1:23:42.9
1:16:56.4
1:22:33.3

37:58.6
1:24:27.5
1:24:09.8
1:28:39.0
1:27:36.3

1 1
6
5

27

23
10

P W AN PR N W

17
11

N DN N O P

14
13
20
19

D N W b

Guernsey Rally 2025 Title Sponsor Little Big Group

to MC 4
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Car
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

These results became Final on Saturday 1st March 2025 at 17:55 GMT and were signed by Ron Allen (Clerk of the Course)

Cls

Crew

Nathan Nicolle/ Romany Stephens

Richard Le Marquand/ Trevor Rabet

Karl Robert / Luke Saunders
Gary Robert/ Dean Chandler
Tim Le Lacheur / Pete Sims
John Eborall/ Alex Rosamond
Keith Pinel/ Matt Pinel

Jonathan Robilliard/ Gregory Robert

Khan Holden / James Mallandaine
Trevor Le Page/ Gemma Le Page

Adam Le Ray/ Dave Harvey

Andrew Robilliard/ Martyn Vidamour

Josh Morris/ Jamie Trebert

Mark Scott/ Elithabeth Scott

Phil Vedier / Ricky Ogier

John Le Cheminant/ Megan Digard
Diogo Sousa/ Lottie De La Mare
Robert De St Paer/ Sam Simon

Car

RGA Consulting Engineers BMW 130i

Ford Escort Mk 1
Ford Escort mk2
Renault Clio Rs 182
Ford Escort
Peugeot 106 GTi
Lotus Sunbeam
Citroen C2

Honda Civic

Ford Escort MK2
Karting Guernsey Honda Civic EG
Citroen Saxo
Mazda Mx5

bmw compact
Peugeot 206 gti
Ford Escort g3
Citroen Saxo VTS
Ford Escort MK2

Total

Cls OIA

Penalty Pos Pos

1:11:43.6
1:25:41.1
1:24:30.8
1:27:07.3

14:41.6
1:30:58.6
1:29:31.7
2:00:22.1
1:31:03.5

31:33.2
1:23:56.7
1:33:38.6
1:28:47.4
3:31:11.0
5:20:16.7
1:15:41.9
2:57:22.9

12:45.5

16
15
18

24
22
28
25

D O N W

12
26
21
29
30

~N 00 oo b~ W
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Car Cls
Class B
9
20
27
33
29
Class C
2
14
19
24
23
34
28
Class D
1
15

O O 00000 W W W W W

O O U U O

12

Z )
o St4,
BIG GROUP ey,

Title sponsor The Little Big Group

7

BN,
é" "Q
o ) 7S
s L.
LITTLE

Crew

Andy Corner / Ade Camp

Paul Vibert/ Nick Le Masurier
John Eborall/ Alex Rosamond

Guernsey Rally 2025 Title Sponsor Little Big Group

Final

Car

Ford Fiesta R200

Island Technology Ford RS 1300

Peugeot 106 GTi

Andrew Robilliard/ Martyn Vidamour Citroen Saxo

Jonathan Robilliard/ Gregory Robert Citroen C2

Paul Trebert/ Jason Carre

Gary Duquemin / Paul Ferbrache
Kevin Rumens/ Kay Taylor
Karl Robert / Luke Saunders

Ford Escort MK2
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Escort mk2

Richard Le Marquand/ Trevor Rabet Ford Escort Mk 1

Josh Morris/ Jamie Trebert

Keith Pinel/ Matt Pinel

Ross Le Noa/ Domonic Volante

Craig Robert/ Chris Guille

Dave Oliveira / Victor Nobrega
Nick Duquemin / Phil Ferbrache
Richard Manning / Simon Bonny

Mazda Mx5

Lotus Sunbeam

Overall Results

In Class Order

Total

Cls OIA

Penalty Pos Pos

1:22:47.8
1:28:39.0
1:30:58.6
1:33:38.6
2:00:22.1

1:20:17.3
1:23:42.9
1:24:09.8
1:24:30.8
1:25:41.1
1:28:47.4
1:29:31.7

Royal Mash Vintage Vodka Ford Escort MK2 1:16:36.6

Ford Escort Mk1

Signsolutions Ford Escort mk2

Ford Escort

Cr hire & rozel shipping ford Escort MK1

1:16:56.4
1:20:10.3
1:20:32.8
1:26:12.8

~N oo o~ WD P o b~ W N -

a b~ W N

10
20
24
26
28

11
13
15
16
21
22

~N o NP
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to MC 4
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Car
21
4
35

Cls

W)

Class E

5
6
8

Class FWD2

11
16
32
18
25
30
36

These results became Final on Saturday 1st March 2025 at 17:55 GMT and were signed by Ron Allen (Clerk of the Course)

E
E
E

FWD2
FWD2
FWD2
FWD2
FWD2
FWD2
FWD2

Crew

Andy Henry/ Nick Gregg

Dale Crowsley / Will Rutherford
Mark Scott/ Elithabeth Scott

Ed Fossey/ Conor Carre
Darryl Morris / Steve gully
Neil Cotillard / David Jardine

Chris Torode/ Nick Saunders
Fraser Torode/ George Symons
Adam Le Ray/ Dave Harvey
Angus Torode/ Adam Creed
Gary Robert/ Dean Chandler

Khan Holden / James Mallandaine

Phil Vedier / Ricky Ogier

Car
Ford Escort RS
FRG Escort MK2

bmw compact

Proton Satria Millington
Skoda Morris Marine & Motors R5 rally 2

Subaru Impreza R5

Peugeot 205 GTi6 16v

Peugeot 205 GTI

Karting Guernsey Honda Civic EG
Peugeot 205 GTi

Renault Clio Rs 182

Honda Civic

Peugeot 206 gti

Total

Cls OIA

Penalty Pos Pos

1:27:36.3
1:53:18.8
3:31:11.0

1:17:57.9
1:18:56.5
1:29:45.8

1:21:46.1
1:22:33.3
1:23:56.7
1:24:27.5
1:27:07.3
1:31:03.5
5:20:16.7

6 19
7 27
8 29
3 23
1

2

3 12
4 14
5 18
6 25
7 30

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final

Stage 1
Lihou SS1 Lihou SS2
0.87 miles

Car
1
6
5
2
4
7
3

10
15
11
19
22

Time
1:03.0
1:05.0
1:06.0
1:07.0
1:07.0
1:08.0
1:09.0
1:09.0
1:09.0
1:10.0
1:10.3
1:10.5

8 1:11.0
9 1:11.0

Position on each Stage

Vi
(T
Ca

2

Title sponsor The Little Big Group

BN,
Q" 0‘\
o A7$
A Lt
LITTLE

7
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Guernsey Rally 2025 Title Sponsor Little Big Group

Stage 2

0.87 miles

Car

w NN 01~

15
10
17
19
22
39
14

1:03.0
1:04.0
1:04.0
1:04.0
1:06.0
1:07.0
1:07.0
1:07.0
1:08.0
1:09.0
1:09.0
1:09.0
1:09.3
1:09.6

Stage 3
Lihou SS3
0.87 miles

Time Car

~N N B OO

15

10
39
12
17
11
22

1:03.1
1:03.3
1:03.6
1:04.0
1:06.2
1:06.7
1:06.8
1.07.2
1:07.8
1:07.9
1:08.0
1:08.6
1:08.9
1:08.9

Stage 4
Lihou SS4
0.87 miles

Time Car

N N W o b~ O

10
15
39
11
23
21
19

Time
1:02.2
1:02.7
1:03.3
1:04.0
1:05.6
1:06.6
1:06.9
1:07.3
1:07.4
1:07.5
1:07.7
1:08.1
1:08.2
1:08.3

In Position Order

Stage 5
Vaugrat

SS5

1.87 miles

Car

N O B B O

15

11
16
14
17
19
22

2:15.5
2:18.1
2:18.1
2:19.6
2:21.5
2:22.8
2:23.4
2:24.2
2:28.7
2:30.0
2:31.4
2:32.2
2:32.8
2:33.6

Stage 6
Vale SS6
1.85 miles

Time Car

~N N OO RO

15

11
16
14
26
12
19
22

2:08.0
2:11.9
2:14.8
2:17.0
2:17.2
2:18.5
2:19.4
2:20.8
2:23.0
2:24.2
2:25.1
2:25.3
2:25.5
2:25.8

Stage 7
Vaugrat

SS7

1.87 miles
Time Car

5
1
6
15

14
11
19
16
18
32

2:13.1
2:14.7
2:15.8
2:18.3
2:19.8
2:20.1
2:21.5
2:22.8
2:23.8
2:25.0
2:26.4
2:27.1
2:29.7
2:30.2

for Friday

Stage 8
Vale SS8
1.85 miles

Time Car

1
6
5
15

11

16
12
17
19
18

2:08.4
2:10.1
2:11.4
2:13.8
2:14.0
2:14.2
2:16.4
2:16.5
2:16.9
2:19.0
2:19.7
2:20.0
2:21.2
2:22.4

to MC 2

Stage 9
Vaugrat

SS9

1.87 miles
Time Car

1
6
5
15

17
16
11
18
14
22

Stage
Vale S!
1.85m

Time Car

2:11.2
2:13.3
2:13.8
2:16.4
2:16.8
2:18.4
2:18.6
2:19.2
2:22.2
2:23.6
2:25.2
2:26.0
2:26.1
2:27.2

w o~ N O B

15
11

16
18
12
14
19

.
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15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

Stage 1
Lihou SS1 Lihou SS2
0.87 miles

Posn Car

12
14
17
18
39
21
23
24
28
26
20
25
30
29
35
32
36
34
37
33
27

Time
1:11.0
1:11.0
1:11.0
1:12.0
1:12.0
1:13.1
1:13.2
1:13.7
1:14.3
1:15.0
1:15.1
1:15.1
1:15.5
1:16.3
1:17.4
1:18.1
1:19.0
1:19.4
1:20.5
1:21.1
1:24.4

Stage 2

0.87 miles

Car
8
9

18
21
23
24
12
26
20
11
28
29
30
32
34
25
31
16
27
36
33

1:10.0
1:10.0
1:10.0
1:10.0
1:10.0
1:10.0
1:10.1
1:10.7
1:12.0
1:13.2
1:13.3
1:135
1:14.1
1:14.1
1:14.6
1:15.0
1:15.1
1:16.0
1:16.4
1:16.7
1:19.1

Stage 3
Lihou SS3
0.87 miles

Time Car

8
24
14

9
19
23
26
18
21
25
31
32
28
30
20
29
16
34
27
36
33

1:09.3
1:09.5
1:09.6
1:10.2
1:10.5
1:10.6
1:10.7
1:11.5
1:115
1:12.1
1:12.2
1:12.5
1:12.8
1:13.0
1:13.3
1:13.4
1:13.6
1:13.7
1:16.4
1:17.3
1:18.6

Stage 4
Lihou SS4
0.87 miles

Time Car

12
14
22

9
26
24

8
18
20
32
25
28
31
16
30
34
17
29
27
36
33

1:08.4
1:08.4
1:08.8
1:09.0
1:09.0
1:09.1
1:09.4
1:10.1
1:11.6
1:11.8
1:12.1
1:12.1
1:12.2
1:12.3
1:12.3
1:12.3
1:12.4
1:13.3
1:14.2
1:16.8
1:18.7

Stage 5
Vaugrat

SS5

1.87 miles
Time Car

26
21

9
12
23
25
20
29
18
32
24
31
30
28
33
36

8
37
34
39
27

2:34.9
2:35.1
2:35.6
2:36.3
2:37.0
2:38.9
2:39.5
2:39.6
2:40.1
2:40.8
2:41.3
2:43.6
2:46.8
2:47.0
2:49.5
2:50.2
2:51.5
2:52.2
2:56.4
2:57.3
2:58.5

Stage 6
Vale SS6
1.85 miles

Time Car

17
23

9
18

4
21
31
24
39
29
27
28
30
25
32
20

8
34
33
37
38

2:27.0
2:27.1
2:27.2
2:27.4
2:28.2
2:28.6
2:29.5
2:30.0
2:30.2
2:31.1
2:31.4
2:32.6
2:33.1
2:33.4
2:36.8
2:36.9
2:39.0
2:40.5
2:47.7
2:50.8
3:03.8

Stage 7
Vaugrat

SS7

1.87 miles
Time Car

9
17
21
22
23
26
24
25
12
27
34
31
20
39
28
33

8
37
30
38
10

2:30.7
2:31.0
2:31.9
2:32.1
2:32.6
2:33.5
2:33.8
2:35.2
2:35.5
2:35.5
2:36.2
2:38.7
2:38.9
2:41.3
2:42.3
2:45.9
2:46.4
2:47.9
2:50.8
3:11.3
19:00.0

Stage 8
Vale SS8
1.85 miles

Time Car

26
22
23

9
14
21
31
32
24
27
25
28
30
20

8
34
37
33
38
10
29

2:22.7
2:23.0
2:23.7
2:25.4
2:25.4
2:26.6
2:27.0
2:27.7
2:27.8
2:28.5
2:29.6
2:30.5
2:30.9
2:32.0
2:40.7
2:40.8
2:44.8
2:454
3:04.3
19:00.0
19:00.0

Stage 9
Vaugrat

SS9

1.87 miles
Time Car

32

9
24
19
21
23
34
27
29
25
20

8
30
28
12
33
31
35
37
38
10

Stage
Vale S!
1.85m

Time Car 7

2:27.2
2:28.1
2:28.6
2:28.8
2:29.3
2:32.9
2:33.9
2:35.0
2:35.8
2:36.2
2:36.9
2:38.3
2:39.2
2:39.4
2:40.0
2:45.3
2:48.1
2:49.0
2:49.0
3:11.3
19:00.0

17
32
23
22

9
24
21

8
28
30
27
25
29
20
34
33
35
37
31
38
10 19:



Stage 5 Stage 7 Stage 9
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Vaugrat Stage 6 Vaugrat Stage 8 Vaugrat Stage
Lihou SS1 LihouSS2 Lihou SS3 Lihou SS4 SS5 Vale SS6 SS7 Vale SS8 SS9 Vale S!
0.87 miles 0.87 miles 0.87 miles 0.87 miles 1.87 miles 1.85miles 1.87 miles 1.85miles 1.87 miles 1.85m

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car 7
36 16 1:25.0 37 1:196 37 1:199 37 1:189 38 3:081 36 3519 29 19:00.0 35 19:.00.0 36 19:00.0 36 19:
37 31 1:288 38 1:27.8 38 1:231 38 1:21.9 10 19:00.0 10 19:00.0 35 19:00.0 36 19:00.0

20 20 1:99 N 2C 17-NN N 2o2C 17-NN N 2C 17-NN N 2C 10-NN N 2C 10NN N 22 10-NN N

These results became Final on Saturday 1st March 2025 at 17:55 GMT and were signed by Ron Allen (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Guernsey Rally 2025 Title Sponsor Little Big Group

Final Position on each Stage in Position Order for Saturday to MC 4
Stage 13 Stage 14 Stage 15 Stage 16 Stage 17 Stage 18 Stage 19 Stage 20 Stage 21  Stage.
Saviour Andrew Saviour Andrew Saviour Andrew Saviour Andrew Reservoir Petit B

SS13 SSs14 SS15 SS16 SS17 SS18 SS19 S$S20 SS21 SS22

2.46 miles 3.20 miles 2.46 miles 3.20 miles 2.46 miles 3.20 miles 2.46 miles 3.20 miles 2.10 miles 1.72 mi
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Ti
1 5 3301 15 5011 5 3458 15 4479 15 3:38.0 15 4428 15 3:36.0 15 4456 15 2:399 2 2:3
2 1 3314 1 5:20.1 15 3:48.3 1 4524 1 3:41.0 1 4:457 5 3:36.9 4:48.5 6 2:40.5 5 2:3
3 4 3361 5 5277 3510 5 4543 5 31410 5 4:46.6 3:37.7 4:53.6 2 2417 1 2:3
4 3 3385 11 5:285 3:56.6 3 5063 6 3510 6 4510 4 3425 4:56.3 3 2:447 15 2:3
5 7 3:39.2 22 5294 3:57.7 4 5089 16 3:51.2 4 4530 16 3:47.3 4:57.0 1 2451 7 24
6 15 3:394 32 5313 11 359.1 7 5:09.3 3:51.4 3 4583 3:47.8 16 4583 4 2:459 16 24
7 3:45.9 2 5320 16 4010 11 5:11.9 3:52.1 16 4:59.0 3:50.6 4:58.5 7 2:46.4 3 24
8 3:478 9 5322 6 4028 6 5129 3:53.3 11 5:00.8 11 3:51.0 5.01.8 11 2:46.9 22 24
9 17 3515 4 5356 22 4.04.1 5:141 11 3540 7 5024 9 3511 5:03.3 16 2:47.0 9 24

10 9 3:52.0 7 5:38.1 4:05.2 5:141 22 3:55.7 18 5:04.7 22 3520 18 5045 14 2:47.6 6 24

11 22 3528 3 539.1 4:089 12 5:141 7 356.1 22 5:.06.8 3:52.3 11 5:046 22 2:49.0 32 24

12 11 3533 16 5:39.6 24 4:.09.1 14 5:14.1 32 4:00.8 5:07.1 3:529 9 5049 8 2494 4 24

13 16 3541 6 5401 29 4096 16 5141 23 4:.01.7 5:09.0 24 3:53.8 22 5050 9 2503 11 24

14 14 356.8 14 51408 20 4:09.7 18 5:14.1 18 4:02.0 32 5093 18 3558 24 5071 32 2515 19 24
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Posn
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

Stage 13
Saviour

SS13

2.46 miles

Car
19
10

8
32
23
24
25
12
18
20
34
21
29
33
27
28
30
31
35
37
38

Time Car
3:57.3 10
4.01.0 25
4:.02.0 29
4:.07.0 19
4:11.0 8
4:11.4 34
4:12.0 24
4:12.3 17
4:155 18
4:15.7 12
4:24.7 21
4:29.8 20
4:30.9 27
4:33.0 28
4:37.5 30
4:38.6 23
4:38.6 37
5:00.0 33
5:00.0 35
5:00.0 38
5:00.0 36

Stage 14
Andrew
SS14
3.20 miles

Time Car
5:43.6 23
5:47.3 32
5474 2
5:47.8 25
5:48.2 17
5:49.9 14
5:54.8 18
5:57.9 34
5:58.9 19
6:00.0 7
6:00.2 28
6:05.2 10
6:05.2 21
6:11.7 12
6:16.4 27
6:23.3 30
6:28.3 37
6:31.3 33
6:53.9 35
7:00.0 36

22:00.0 38

Stage 15
Saviour
SS15
2.46 miles

Time Car
4:10.4 19
4:109 20
4:11.4 21
4:11.7 22
4:13.0 23
4:13.1 24
4:135 25
4:17.2 27
4:18.0 28
4:20.3 29
4:21.6 30
4:25.0 32
4:26.0 33
4:27.0 34
4:29.8 35
4:325 37
4:350 8
4:40.9 10
5:00.0 36

20:00.0 38
20:00.0

Stage 16
Andrew
SS16
3.20 miles

Time Car
5:141 24
5:14.1 2
5:141 14
5:141 25
5:14.1 29
5:141 20
5:14.1 8
5:14.1 19
5:14.1 10
5:141 34
5:141 21
5:141 12
5:14.1 28
5:14.1 27
5:14.1 30
5:14.1 37
5:34.2 33
5:489 35

22:00.0 36
22:00.0 38

Stage 17
Saviour
SS17
2.46 miles

Time Car
4:03.6 14
4:03.8 8
4:05.1 23
4:06.9 24
4:08.1 19
4:09.3 21
4:09.6 28
4:11.7 25
4:13.9 20
4:15.2 12
4:15.8 10
4:18.7 29
4:19.3 37
4:24.1 27
4:24.4 30
4:25.7 33
4:27.7 34
4:52.7 35

20:00.0 36
20:00.0 38

Stage 18
Andrew
SS18
3.20 miles

Time Car
5:12.3 8
5:13.7 32
5:13.9 23
5:15.2 14
5:185 19
5:20.0 25
5:24.3 20
5:25.0 34
5:25.6 29
5:27.3 28
5:29.3 12
5:30.2 21
5:33.8 30
5:42.3 33
5:49.5 27
5:56.1 37
6:00.7 35
6:08.5 36

22:00.0 38
22:00.0

Stage 19
Saviour
SS19
2.46 miles

Time Car
3:56.0 32
3:575 8
3:58.2 14
3:59.0 19
4:00.3 23
4:03.1 29
4:.04.7 12
4:.05.4 21
4:06.0 25
4:.07.5 28
4:08.0 27
4:140 34
4:21.6 37
4:21.6 33
4:22.1 30
4:249 20
4:36.7 35

20:00.0 36
20:00.0 38

Stage 20
Andrew
SS20
3.20 miles

Time Car
5:.07.7 18
5:08.7 19
5:09.1 24
5:11.4 25
5:14.0 21
5:17.1 29
5:18.3 12
5:19.6 23
5:25.2 34
5:255 5
5:31.6 27
5:35.0 20
5:37.7 28
5:39.5 33
5:46.0 30
5:54.0 37
6:00.5 35

22:00.0 36
22:00.0 38

Stage 21
Reservoir
SS21
2.10 miles

Time Car
2:52.0 23
2544 25
2:55.1 18
2:56.4 24
2.57.0 14
2,570 8
2.57.7 34
2:59.2 21
3:01.5 20
3:02.5 12
3:03.6 30
3:05.2 27
3:059 29
3:06.4 33
3:09.3 35
3:10.1 28
3:10.2 36
3:16.4 37
3:55.3 38

Stage .
Petit B

SS22
1.72 mi

Ti
2:4
2:4
2:4
2:4
2:5
2:5
2:5
2:5
2:5
2:5
3:0
3:0
3:0
3:0
3:0
31
3:2
3:3
3:5



Stage 13 Stage 14 Stage 15 Stage 16 Stage 17 Stage 18 Stage 19 Stage 20 Stage 21  Stage.
Saviour Andrew Saviour Andrew Saviour Andrew Saviour Andrew Reservoir Petit B
SS13 SS14 SS15 SS16 SS17 SS18 SS19 SS20 SS21 SS22
2.46 miles 3.20 miles 2.46 miles 3.20 miles 2.46 miles 3.20 miles 2.46 miles 3.20 miles 2.10 miles 1.72 mi

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Ti

o 22 dTN-NN N

These results became Final on Saturday 1st March 2025 at 17:55 GMT and were signed by Ron Allen (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final Position after each Stage in Position Order for Friday
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
Lihou SS1 Lihou SS2 LihouSS3 LihouSS4 Vaugrat SS5 Vale SS6 Vaugrat SS7 Vale SS8
0.87 miles 0.87 miles 0.87 miles 0.87 miles 1.87 miles 1.85 miles 1.87 miles 1.85 miles
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
1 11030 1 2060 1 3093 1 4115 1 6:29.6 5 839.3 5 10524 5 13:03.8
2 6 1050 6 2090 6 3126 5 4158 5 6:31.3 1 8415 1 10:56.2 1 13:04.6
3 51060 5 2100 5 3131 6 4166 6 6:36.2 6 851.0 6 11:068 6 13:16.9
4 21070 4 2110 4 3150 4 4183 4 6:36.4 4 9:046 2 11:254 2 13:41.8
5 41070 2 2140 2 3202 2 4271 2 6:48.6 2 9:05.6 4 11:27.4 15 13:43.6
6 7 1.080 7 22140 7 3207 7 4273 7 6:51.5 7 9:08.7 15 11:29.8 4 13:44.3
7 31090 3 2160 15 3228 3 4288 3 6:52.2 15 9:11.5 11:30.2 13:44.4
8 10 1:09.0 15 2:16.0 3 3232 15 4:30.2 15 6:53.0 3 9:11.6 3 11:31.7 3 13:45.7
9 15 1:09.0 10 2:17.0 10 3248 10 4321 11 7:.085 11 9:29.3 11 11:543 11 14:10.8
10 11 1:10.0 19 2193 22 3:284 39 4:36.7 14 7:10.0 14 9:34.2 14 11:58.0 14 14:234
11 19 1:10.3 22 2:195 17 3:28.6 22 4372 22 7:10.8 19 9:36.4 19 12:02.8 19 14:24.0
12 22 1:105 17 2:2000 12 3:29.1 12 4375 19 7:109 22 9:36.6 22 12:08.7 17 14:31.2
13 8 1:11.0 14 2206 39 3:29.2 19 4381 17 7:13.2 12 9:39.1 17 12:11.2 22 14:31.7
14 9 1:11.0 2:21.0 19 3298 14 4386 12 7:13.8 17 9:40.2 9 12:13.7 12 14:34.3
15 12 1:11.0 2210 14 3302 8 4397 9 7:158 9 9:43.0 12 121146 9 14:39.1

to MC 2
Stage 9
Vaugrat SS9
1.87 miles
Car Time
1 15:15.8
5 15:17.6
6 15:30.2
15 16:00.0
2 16:01.0

16:01.2
16:02.9

3 16:04.1
11 16:36.0
14 16:49.5
19 16:52.8
17 16:53.4
22 16:58.9
9 17:07.2
18 17:09.2
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Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9
Lihou SS1 Lihou SS2 LihouSS3 LihouSS4 Vaugrat SS5 Vale SS6 Vaugrat SS7 Vale SS8 Vaugrat SS9
0.87 miles 0.87 miles 0.87 miles 0.87 miles 1.87 miles 1.85 miles 1.87 miles 1.85 miles 1.87 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
16 14 1:120 12 2:21.1 8 3:30.3 11 4:39.8 23 7:189 26 9:454 23 12:186 26 14:416 16 17:09.6
17 17 1:120 39 2:21.3 9 3312 9 4402 26 7:20.3 23 9:46.0 26 12:189 23 14:423 12 17:14.3
18 18 1:12.0 18 2:22.0 11 3:321 17 4410 24 7:23.6 18 9:51.1 18 12:20.8 18 14:43.2 23 17:15.2
19 39 1:120 21 2:23.1 24 3:33.2 23 4419 18 7:23.7 24 9:53.6 16 12:27.0 16 14:46.0 24 17:23.8
20 21 1:131 11 2:23.2 18 3:335 24 4423 8 7:31.2 16 9:59.9 24 12:27.4 24 145552 32 17:39.2
21 23 1:132 23 2:23.2 23 3:33.8 21 4428 20 7:31.5 39 10:04.2 25 12:41.8 25 15114 21 17443
22 24 1:13.7 24 2:23.7 21 3:346 18 4436 25 7:33.2 25 10:06.6 32 12:443 32 15:12.0 25 17:47.6
23 28 1:143 26 2:25.7 26 3:36.4 26 4454 39 7:34.0 29 10:.07.2 39 12:455 21 15:150 20 17:56.2
24 26 1:15.0 20 2:27.1 20 3:40.4 20 4520 29 7:36.1 20 10:08.4 20 12:47.3 20 15:19.3 28 18:04.3
25 20 1:151 28 2276 28 3:40.4 28 4525 16 7:36.9 8 10:10.2 21 12:484 28 15249 31 18:15.2
26 25 1:151 30 2:296 25 31422 25 4543 32 7:37.3 28 10:12.1 28 12:544 31 152271 8 18:15.6
27 30 1:155 29 2:298 30 3426 30 4549 28 7:39.5 32 10:141 8 12:56.6 30 15:36.5 30 18:15.7
28 29 1:16.3 25 2:30.1 29 3432 29 4565 30 7:41.7 30 10:148 31 13:.001 8 15:37.3 27 18:20.3
29 35 1:174 32 2322 32 3447 32 4565 21 7:479 21 10:16.5 30 13:056 27 15453 34 18:27.8
30 32 1:18.1 34 2:34.0 34 3477 34 5000 31 7:51.9 31 10:21.4 34 13:131 34 15539 33 19:11.3
31 36 1:19.0 36 2:35.7 36 353.0 16 5:06.9 34 7:56.4 34 10:36.9 27 13:16.8 33 16:26.0 37 19:23.6
32 34 1:19.4 37 2401 16 3546 31 5083 36 8:00.0 27 10:41.3 33 13:406 37 16:34.6 38 21:255
33 37 1:205 33 2402 31 356.1 36 5098 33 8:07.0 33 10:54.7 37 13:49.8 38 18:14.2 29 50:43.0
34 33 1:21.1 27 2408 27 3572 27 5114 27 8:09.9 37 11:01.9 38 15:09.9 29 48:07.2 36 1:08:51.9
35 27 1:244 16 2410 33 3588 33 5175 37 8:11.1 36 11:51.9 29 29.07.2 36 49:51.9 10 1:39:32.1
36 16 1:25.0 31 2:439 37 4:.000 37 5189 38 8:54.8 38 11:58.6 36 30:51.9 10 1:20:32.1 35 2:11:06.4
37 31 1:28.8 38 3:01.7 38 4:248 38 546.7 10 23:32.1 10 42:32.1 10 1:01:32.1 35 2:08:17.4



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8

Stage 9
Lihou SS1 Lihou SS2 LihouSS3 LihouSS4 Vaugrat SS5 Vale SS6 Vaugrat SS7 Vale SS8 Vaugrat SS9
0.87 miles 0.87 miles 0.87 miles 0.87 miles 1.87 miles 1.85 miles 1.87 miles 1.85 miles 1.87 miles
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

These results became Final on Saturday 1st March 2025 at 17:55 GMT and were signed by Ron Allen (Clerk of the Course)
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Guernsey Rally 2025 Title Sponsor Little Big Group

Final Position after each Stage in Position Order for Saturday to MC 4
Sta
Stage 13 Stage 14 Stage 15 Stage 16 Stage 17 Stage 18 Stage 19 Stage 20 Res
Saviour SS13 Andrew SS14 Saviour SS15 Andrew SS16 Saviour SS17 Andrew SS18 Saviour SS19 Andrew SS20 S
2.46 miles 3.20 miles 2.46 miles 3.20 miles 2.46 miles 3.20 miles 2.46 miles 3.20 miles 2.10

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car

1 1 25095 1 30296 1 34206 1 391130 1 42540 1 47397 1 51:174 1 56:.059 1

2 6 25420 15 31:180 15 35:06.3 15 39:54.2 15 43:32.2 15 48:150 15 51:51.0 15 56:36.6 15
3 5 25544 5 31:221 5 35079 5 40:022 5 43432 5 48298 5 52067 5 57030 51
4 15 26:169 6 31:221 6 35249 6 40378 6 44288 6 49:1198 6 53.076 6 58012 61
5 7 26:190 7 31571 3 36:022 3 41:085 3 45018 3 50001 3 53507 3 58525 31
6 26:254 3 32045 2 36:17.3 7 41267 7 45228 7 50252 7 54181 7 59214 71
7 26:339 2 32059 7 36:174 2 41:314 2 45352 2 50442 2 54365 2 59335 21
8 11 27215 11 32500 11 36:49.1 11 42:01.0 11 45550 11 50558 11 54:46.8 11 59514 11 1
9 17 27477 22 33:33.2 16 37:36.7 16 42:50.8 16 46:42.0 16 51:41.0 16 55:28.3 16 1:00:26.6 16 1
10 19 27544 14 33:354 22 37:37.3 22 425514 22 46:47.1 22 51:539 22 55459 22 1:.00:50.9 22 1
11 14 27546 16 33:35.7 9 371447 9 42588 9 46509 9 51:580 9 551491 9 1:.00:540 91
12 16 27:56.1 19 33:42.2 14 37485 14 43:.026 14 47:.07.7 14 52:200 14 56:19.0 14 1:01:28.1 14 1
13 22 28038 17 33:456 17 37:58.6 19 43:143 19 47:26.0 19 521445 19 56:44.8 19 1:.01:56.2 19 1
14 9 28159 9 33:481 19 38:00.2 32 43479 32 47:48.7 32 52580 32 56:555 32 1:02:03.2 32 1
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Sta

Stage 13 Stage 14 Stage 15 Stage 16 Stage 17 Stage 18 Stage 19 Stage 20 Res
Saviour SS13 Andrew SS14 Saviour SS15 Andrew SS16 Saviour SS17 Andrew SS18 Saviour SS19 Andrew SS20 S
2.46 miles 3.20 miles 2.46 miles 3.20 miles 2.46 miles 3.20 miles 2.46 miles 3.20 miles 2.10
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car
15 18 28:31.4 32 34229 32 38338 18 43579 18 47599 18 53:.04.6 18 57:004 18 1:02:04.9 18 1
16 12 28:341 18 34:30.3 18 38:43.8 24 44:04.4 24 48:.08.0 24 53:23.2 24 57:17.0 24 1:.02:24.1 24 1
17 23 28:39.7 12 34:341 24 38503 12 44:15.2 23 48:29.2 23 53:43.1 23 57:41.3 23 1:02:55.3 23 1
18 24 28464 24 34:41.2 12 39:01.1 23 44:275 12 48339 12 54:.01.2 12 58:09.2 12 1:03:27.5 12 1
19 32 28516 23 35030 23 391134 25 44:423 25 48492 25 54142 25 58:17.3 25 1:03:425 25 1
20 25 29:29.2 25 35:16.5 25 39:28.2 21 45101 20 49:258 21 54:459 20 5856.1 21 1:04:195 21 1
21 21 29:29.8 21 3530.0 21 3956.0 20 45165 21 491259 20 545514 21 58599 20 1:04:50.1 20 1
22 20 29:475 20 35527 20 40:024 34 45479 34 50:03.1 8 55315 28 59564 28 1:05:21.9 28 1
23 28 30:179 34 36:16.6 34 40:33.8 28 46:053 8 50:17.8 28 55:489 34 1:00:09.2 34 1:05:44.2 34 1
24 30 30242 8 36:25.1 8 40:340 8 46:08.2 28 50:24.6 34 56:03.8 27 1:00:46.3 27 1:.06:179 27 1
25 34 30:26.7 28 36:29.6 28 40:51.2 27 46:17.8 27 50:41.9 27 56:24.2 30 1:01:02.7 30 1:06:48.7 30 1
26 27 30:28.7 27 36:33.9 27 41:.03.7 30 46:27.2 30 50:51.6 30 56:41.1 8 1:02:27.5 8 1:07:36.2 8 1
27 8 30:36.9 30 36:40.6 30 41:13.1 33 48:23.6 33 52:51.3 33 58474 33 1:03:09.0 33 1:08:48.5 33 1
28 31 31:33.2 33 38:28.6 33 43:.095 37 48514 37 53:17.1 37 58509 37 1:03:15.8 37 1:08:53.5 37 1
29 33 31:57.3 37 39:02.3 37 43:37.3 4 1:14:40.6 4 1:18:32.0 4 1:23:25.0 4 1:27:07.5 4 1:32:06.0 4 1
30 37 32:34.0 38 43:37.0 38 1:03:37.0 29 1:17:545 29 1:22:02.6 29 1:27:32.8 29 1:31:38.8 29 1:36:55.9 29 1
31 38 36:37.0 4 1:05:26.5 4 1:09:31.7 38 1:25:37.0 38 1:45:37.0 38 2:07:37.0 38 2:27:37.0 38 2:49:37.0 38 Z
32 4 59:50.9 29 1:08:30.8 29 1:12:40.4 35 2:42:23.4 35 2:47:16.1 35 2:53:24.6 35 2:58:01.3 35 3:04:01.8 35 &
33 29 1:02:43.4 35 2:32:09.3 35 2:37:09.3 10 2:56:30.6 10 3:00:44.5 10 3:06:13.8 36 4:31:51.9 36 4:53:51.9 36 4
34 35 2:25:154 10 2:46:16.7 10 2:50:41.7 36 3:29:51.9 36 3:49:51.9 36 4:11:51.9
35 36 2:25:51.9 36 2:47:51.9 36 3:07:51.9



Sta

Stage 13 Stage 14 Stage 15 Stage 16 Stage 17 Stage 18 Stage 19 Stage 20 Res
Saviour SS13 Andrew SS14 Saviour SS15 Andrew SS16 Saviour SS17 Andrew SS18 Saviour SS19 Andrew SS20 S
2.46 miles 3.20 miles 2.46 miles 3.20 miles 2.46 miles 3.20 miles 2.46 miles 3.20 miles 2.10
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car

These results became Final on Saturday 1st March 2025 at 17:55 GMT and were signed by Ron Allen (Clerk of the Course)
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Guernsey Rally 2025 Title Sponsor Little Big Group
Final Awards toMC4
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Title sponsor The Little Big Group

Award No Crew Car

1st Overall 1 Ross Le Noa/Domonic Volante Royal Mash Vintage Vodka Ford Escort MK2
2nd Overall 15 Craig Robert / Chris Guille Ford Escort Mk1

3rd Overall 5 Ed Fossey / Conor Carre Proton Satria Millington

1st Class A No eligible finishers

2nd Class A No eligible finishers

3rd Class A No eligible finishers

1st Class B 9 Andy Corner / Ade Camp Ford Fiesta R200

2nd Class B 20 Paul Vibert / Nick Le Masurier Island Technology Ford RS 1300

3rd Class B 27 John Eborall / Alex Rosamond Peugeot 106 GTi

1st Class C 2 Paul Trebert/ Jason Carre Ford Escort MK2

2nd Class C 14 Gary Duguemin / Paul Ferbrache Ford Escort

3rd Class C 19 Kevin Rumens / Kay Taylor Ford Escort

1st Class D 3 Dave Oliveira / Victor Nobrega  Signsolutions Ford Escort mk2

2nd Class D 7  Nick Duguemin / Phil Ferbrache Ford Escort

3rd Class D 12 Richard Manning / Simon Bonny Cr hire & rozel shipping ford Escort MK1
1st Class E 6 Darryl Morris / Steve gully Skoda Morris Marine & Motors R5 rally 2
2nd Class E 8 Neil Cotillard / David Jardine Subaru Impreza R5

3rd Class E No eligible finishers

1st Class FWD2 11 Chris Torode / Nick Saunders Peugeot 205 GTi6 16v

2nd Class FWD2 16 Fraser Torode / George Symons Peugeot 205 GTI

3rd Class FWD2 32 Adam Le Ray / Dave Harvey Karting Guernsey Honda Civic EG
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Award No Crew Car
1st Guernsey Resident Crew  No eligible finishers

1st Ford 1 Ross Le Noa/ Domonic Volante Royal Mash Vintage Vodka Ford Escort MK2
1st French Car 11 Chris Torode / Nick Saunders Peugeot 205 GTi6 16v

Best Improvement on Seeding

Handbrake Award

Unsung Hero
Spirit of the Rally

These results became Final on Saturday 1st March 2025 at 17:55 GMT and were signed by Ron Allen (Clerk of the Course)
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10 D
17 C
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26 D
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Title sponsor The Little Big Group

Guernsey Rally 2025 Title Sponsor Little Big Group

Final Retirements

Crew 1 2 3 4

John Le
Brun/

Timothy
Hamon

Joao 1:11.0 1:09.0 1:08.6 1:12.4
Rodrigues /
Declan

Good
Nathan
Nicolle/
Romany
Stephens
Tim Le
Lacheur /

1:10.5 1:09.0 1:08.9 1:08.8

1:15.0 1:10.7 1:10.7 1:09.0

Pete Sims

In Starting Order

5 6 7

2:32.2 2:27.0 2:31.0

2:33.6 2:25.8 2:32.1

2:349 2:25.1 2:335

2:20.

2:23.

2:22.

for Friday

8 9 10

to MC 2

11 12 Penalty
1:09.0 1:08.0 1:07.8 1:07.3 19:00.0 19:00.0 19:00.0 19:00.0 19:00.0 19:00.0 19:00.0 19:00.0

0 2222 2220 2:235 2:17.3

0 2:27.2 2227 2273 2:22.1

7

Tc
2:36:3

23:5

24:1

Retires
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Car Cls
31 D

Crew 1 2 3 4

Trevor Le  1:28.8 1:15.1 1:12.2 1:12.2
Page/
Gemma Le
Page

John Le
Cheminant/
Megan
Digard

37 C 1:20.5 1:19.6 1:19.9 1:18.9

38 B Diogo 1:33.9 1:27.8 1:23.1 1:21.9
Sousa/
Lottie De

La Mare

39 D Robert De
St Paer/

Sam

1:12.0 1:09.3 1:07.9 1:07.5

CirnAnn

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

5
2:43.6

2:52.2

3:08.1

2:57.3

6
2:29.5

2:50.8

3:03.8

2:30.2

7
2:38.7

2:47.9

3:11.3

2:41.3

8 9 10 11 12 Penalty Tc
2:27.0 2:48.1 2:48.0 2:46.0 2:44.0 26:3
2:44.8 2:49.0 2:44.2 2:46.8 2:39.4 27:3
3:043 3:11.3 3:035 3:021 3:059 1:.00.0 31:3

Car 38 Penalty details:- 1:00 for 1:00 ea
In

Retirel



Stagel Stage?2 Stage3 Stage4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage Stage 11

Lihou Lihou Lihou Lihou Vaugrat Vale Vaugrat Vale Vaugrat 10 Vaugrat
SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 Vale SS11
0.87 0.87 0.87 0.87 1.87 1.85 1.87 1.85 1.87 SS10 1.87 miles
miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles 1.85

miles

These results became Final on Saturday 1st March 2025 at 17:55 GMT and were signed by Ron Allen (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car
10

17

22

26

31

37

38

Crew
John Le
Brun/
Timothy
Hamon
Joao
Rodrigues /
Declan
Good
Nathan
Nicolle/
Romany
Stephens
Tim Le
Lacheur /
Pete Sims
Trevor Le
Page/
Gemma Le
Page
John Le
Cheminant/
Megan
Digard
Diogo
Sousa/
Lottie De
La Mare

BN
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LITTLE
BIG GROUP

Title sponsor The Little Big Group
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Total
Friday

2:36:32.1

23:56.2

24:11.0

14:41.6

26:33.2

27:34.0

31:37.0

Guernsey Rally 2025 Title Sponsor Little Big Group

Final Retirements in Starting Order for Saturday to MC 4
Cls G
13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 Penalty Total Pos P
4:01.0 5:43.6 4:25.0 5:48.9 4:13.9 5:29.3 Clutch
3:51.5 5:57.9 4:13.0 Retired
3:52.8 5:29.4 4:04.1 5:14.1 3:55.7 5:06.8 3:52.0 5:05.0 2:49.0 2:41.6 2:44.1 2:38.0 Clutch
Retired
5:00.0 Clutch
5:00.0 6:28.3 4:35.0 5:14.1 4:25.7 5:33.8 4:249 5:37.7 3:10.1 3:38.3 Puncture
5:00.0 7:00.0 20:00.0 22:00.0 20:00.0 22:00.0 20:00.0 22:00.0 3:55.3 3:50.6 Gearbox
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Total

Car Cls Crew Friday 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
39 D Robert De 12:45.5
St Paer/
Sam
Simon
Times shown like this are notional or penalised
Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage 21  Stage
13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 Reservoir 22
Saviour Andrew  Saviour Andrew Saviour Andrew  Saviour Andrew SS21 Petit
SS13 SSi14 SS15 SS16 SS17 SS18 SS19 SS20 2.10 Bot
2.46 3.20 2.46 3.20 2.46 3.20 2.46 3.20 miles SS22
miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles 1.72
miles

21

22 23
Stage 23  Stage
Reservoir 24

SS23 Petit

2.10 Bot

miles SS24
1.75
miles

These results became Final on Saturday 1st March 2025 at 17:55 GMT and were signed by Ron Allen (Clerk of the Course)

Cls C
24 25 26 27 28 Penalty Total Pos P
Retired

Stage 25  Stage  Stage 27  Stage
Reservoir 26 Reservoir 28
SS25 Petit SS27 Petit
2.10 Bot 2.10 Bot
miles SS26 miles SS28
1.72 1.72

miles miles

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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